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06�A/EX General Notes 

I. Service Replacen,ent Colnllressor Nameplatlng:

.Q6eB thru 06EN :{with hot gas bypass unloading} are replaced by the 06EX The 06EA lind 06EF (no
unloaders) wereaiso repla�dtiy the 06EX. But, starting in January 1983 beginning with seriaf:number
0183J--, the 06EA-�nd 06EF will be replaced by the 06ET high efficiency compressors. (See note
VI for model number �ignificance.)

II. Unluaders:

Both the tour and six cylinder model 06EX compressors are shipped with a HGBP type valve plate on
the right hand bank as viewed from pump end. Depending on availability the unloader cylinder head
may or may not be included. If included and left as is, compressor operates fully loaded. If standard
head is included you must replace with unloader head assembly from original compresso�. If two.
unloaders were used (6 cyl only) the second unloader head and valve plate must be transferred or
ordered. Note that unloader valves are not included on service model compressors.

Ill. Motor Protection: 

All production compressors were built with cylinder head sensing motor protection starting in early 
1981. Service replacement compressors were built with the cylinder head sensor but without the 
conduit to the terminal box. This replaces the previously used Robershaw motor protection. Cylinder 
head sensing protection uses a six-bolt terminal plate. Robertshaw uses a ten-bolt terminal plate. 
Either type protection may be ordered but the cylinder head s�nsing is recommended. 

IV. Parts Not Included:
All 06EX service compressors are shipped without service shut-off valves, terminal box, mounting
hardware, or capacity control varves. These parts, and optional safety controls, may be ordered from
this catalog or transferred from the original compressor.

V. Tennlnal Plates:

Both the 6-bolt terminal plate (cylinder head sensing) and the 10-bolt terminal plate (Robertshaw) are
available as replacements.

VI. Model and Motor Part Number Significance:
The following chart may be used to identify compressor features and select parts.

Utho in U.S.A. 
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06E COMPRESSOR MODEL -SIGNIFICANCE CHART 

06EX W/HOT GAS BYPASS UNLOAD ING 

IIODB. 
DIGIT 

I 
,,���=1 

AIR 
CONDITIONING 

DUTY 

NO UNLOADIIG 
OR 

HOT GAS BYPASS 
UNLOADING 

Ra>IACEIIENT SERVICE MOOEi ------
REl't.ACEMENT SERVICE 
MODEL (HlGH EfF�ENCYI 

�ED. TEIIP. RfFIUGERA TION 
REPLACEMEHI SERVICE MODEL 

4111 DIGIT - UNLOAOINGIAPPUCATION 

cc 

5 DESCRIPTION 

.., 

A NO UNlOAOEIIS 
8 ONE ELECTRIC 1.M.OAOER (H.G.8.) 
C TWO ELECTRIC UNLOAOEIIS (H.G.al 
D ONE PA!:SSUAE UNlO/Jl£R !11.G.8.) 
E lWO PRESSURc UNLOADERS (ILG.11.1 · 
F NO \MOAOOIS 
J ON!: 8.ECTAIC UNI.OADEA (H.GA} Rev. 
K TWO EL£CTR1C U�OADERS (H.GB,I CetHr 
L ONE PRESSURE UNLOADER (H,G.BJ Hem 

N !WO PRESSURE UNLOADERS"' ii, 
G ND 001.0ADEJIS 
P ONE ElECTRjC UNI.OADEJl IH,G.BJ Compr. 

Unit 
0 '!WO ELECTRlC UNLOADERS (H.G.8l wi1h 

V ONE PAESSUltE UNLOADER (11.GAJ ConlnJI 
Box 

W lWO PRESSURE LN.OAOEAS (H.G.8.1 
X M: SERVICE COMP.ONE HEAD UNI.OADS(HG.BJ 
T AIC SERVICE COMP. ONE HEAD 

UNLOADS !SUCTION CUT-OFF) 
M NO UNLOADERS 
Z REPlACES 06EM COMPRESSOOS 

H.6.B = HOT GAS BYPASS UNLOADING 

_J T TT 
....- -

5th DIGIT MOT OR 8th DIGIT 
I 575-

ELECT. 
OOTY 3-60 

0 LOWTEMP R 2 200-1-60 
1 LOW&MED. 

EF, 
TEMP. 
ATER 

�3-60 3 20&'230/ 
4 200-REFRIG'AC/W 

COOi.ED 
2 AICDUIY 

-'JRCOOLEO 
a SPEC. ORDER 

3-60 
� 230-3-60 
6 400 -3• 50 

1-50 
460 

7 230-
8 230-3-50 

60 

·3-60 9 220/380 
0 208/230. 3-60 

6th& llllin. 7th DIGIT COIIP. CU. F 

• 

CYL 

4 

6 

STD. 
STllOKE 

50 

75 

LONG LONG 

STROKE STROKE 
HIGIICl.EA R 

66 60 (Obsole 
99 

tel 

litho in U.S,A. 

SHORT 
SlllOKE 

-
65 

9th DIGJT PAOOUCT DESIGN 110th 
0 OEMMOOEL I 
, El.ECTRICAI. REDESIGN 
2 -

3 LONG STROKE CRANKCASE 
4 LOW TEMP (06ER) 
s -

6 NO I.IC� PROTECTION 
7 MED TEMP [06EM) 
8 -

9 -

9th DIGIT SERVICE 
I THEAUOTECT"" PROTECTION 
2 NEW MFG. SERVICE CPRSR (06ET) 
3 
5 ROBERTSHAW SENSORS & TAPPED 

CYl.HEADS. 
OLD STYlE CAAN<CASE 

6 RE-MANUFACTURED SERVICE 
CPASR-A/C 106EX) 

7 RE-MANUFACTURED SERVICE 
CPASR-MEDIUM TEMP (06EZ) 

06E 

DIGIT PACKAGING 
'O' •MODEL 

Page3 
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O&ET General Notes 

I. Service Replace1111ot .compressor Nameplatl_ng:

06E2 tbru 06E9 (hfgh .efficiency, suction cut-of
f 

unloading con1pressors) are replaced by ·afld
narne,:?lated 06ET. Starting in JanuarY, 1983 with serial number 0183J----, the 06ET will also replaee
the 061:.P, and 06EF (AO·unloaders) wfiich were formerly replaced by the 06EX. (See Model Number
Significance, note V.)

II. Unloaders:

Both the four and six cylinder model 06ET compressors are shipped with one blanked off unloader
cylinder head with blocking sleeve and blank off pad to operate fully loaded as received. The unloader
head is located on the right hand bank as viewed. from the pump end. For conversion in the field, the
unloader elements should be kept available for the replacement compressor. If the original compres­
sor has two unloaders, the second unloader must be ordered or transferred from the original
compressor. Care must be taken to maintain the settings on unloader parts. (See 06EA600721
installation and start-up instructions packed in each service compressor package.)

Ill. Motor Protection: 

All 06ET service compressors are equipped with cylinder head sensing motor protection. The 
compressors are shipped with the cylinder head sensor but withouJ the conduit and wiring from the 
cylinder head to the terminal box. This conduit assembly must be ordered or transferred from the 
original compressor. (See items 187 & 188.) 

IV. Parts Not Included:

All 06ET service compressors are shipped without service shut-off valves, terminal box, mounting
hardware, or capacity control valves. These parts, and optional safety controls, may be ordered from
this catalog or transferred from the original compressor.

V. Model and Motor Part Number Significance:

The following chart may be used to identify 06ET compressor features and select parts.

Litho in U.S.A. 
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06E 

AIR 
CONOmONING 

DUTY 

SUCTION 
CUTOFI' 

UNLOADING 

SERVICE 
REPlACElmlT 

fORAl(IVE 

06E COMPRESSOR MODEL SIGNIFICANCE CHART 

06ET W/SUCTION CUTOFF UNLOADING 

I IIOIIEI. 
I DIGlr 

I 1st, 2nd & 3rd DIGIT 
I OGE COMPRESSOR 

41h DIGIT - UNLOADtNG/APPLICATION 
-' 
C 
a: 

DESCRIPTION 

2 ONE ELECTRIC INLOADER 
3 TWO ELECTRIC UNLOADERS 
4 ONE PRESSURE UNLOADER 
5 TWO PRESSURE UNlOADERS 

6 OtE ELECTRIC UNLOADER 

7 TWO ELECTRIC UNLOADERS REVERSED 
CYLINDER 

8 ONE PRESSURE UNLOADER HEAD 
(6CYL.) 

9 TWO PRESSURE UNLOADERS 

T ONE BANK WITH SUCTION CUT OFF UNLOADING 
CAPABll.lTY. Bt.AK Off PLATE NIJ SI.EEVE 
IN HEAD - SHIPPED FUll Y LOADED 

/=/!fyiltf /¥ii '1Jll 
'7 7�� 

D 
1 

6 E I 2 I 2 I 5 o I • I o ol
2 3 I • I s I • 7 I I I 9 

101 

-,--
--- -,- . ... -

-T

r 7 
5th DIGIT IIOTOR 81h DIGIT ELECT. 

DUTY I 575-3-60 
0 LOW TEMP. REF. 2 200-HiO 
1 LOW & MEO. TEMP. 3 20ll/230l"60-3-60 

REFRIG'ACWATER 4 200-3-60 
COOl.£D 5 230-3-&I 

2 A/COOTY 6 400 .3. 50 
AIR COOI.ED 460 60 

8 SPEC. ORDER 7 230-1-50 
8 230-3.50 
9 220/380-3-60 
0 20&'230-3-60 

6111 17111 DIGIT COMP. CU. Fl/llln. 

' STD. LONG LONG SHORT 
CYL STROKE STllOKE STROKE STROKE 

IIGHClEAR 

4 50 66 60 (Obsolete) -

6 75 99 - 65 

Litho in U.S.A. 

l 
�0th DIGIT 

9th DIGIT PRODUCT DESIGN 

O OEMIIOlla 
1 ELECTBICAL REDESIGN 
2 -
3 LONG STROf<t CRAH<CASE 
4 ROBERTSHAW MOTOR PROTECTION 
5 -
6 NO MOTOR PROTECTION 
7 REFRIG. DUTY ROBERTSHAW PROTECTION 
8 -
9 -

I 
9th DIGIT SERVICE 

I lllEAMOTECTORPROTECIION 
2 SEEl6 
l -

4 ROBERTSHAW SENSORS &TAPPED 
CYlHEAOS 

5 ROBERTSHAW SENSORS & TAPPED 
CYl HEADS. 
OLD STYLE CRANKCASE 

6 NEW STYlE CRANKCASE 
ROBERTSHAW SENSORS & 
TAPPED CYl HEADS 

7 REFR!G SERVICE COMP. 
ROBERTSHAW SENSORS 

PACKAGING( 

Page 5 www.espartscorp.com
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06ER/EY and 06EM/EZ General Notes 

I. Service Replacement Compressor Nameplating:

OSER new production compressors are replaced by and nameplated 06EY.
06EM new production compressors are replaced by and nameplated 06EZ.

II. Parts Not Included:

All service replacement compressors are built without service shut-off valves or terminal box. The
06EY refrigeration compressor is built without the cylinder head cooling fan. If any of these parts on
the original compressor are missing or damaged, replacement parts should be ordered at the same
time as the replacement compressor.

Ill. Motor Protection: 

In the fall of 1983 (starting with serial number 4583J-----) all production compressors were built with 
cylinder head sensing motor protection. Service replacement compressors were built with the cylinder 
head sensor but without the conduit to the terminal box. This replaces the previously used Robertshaw 
motor protection. Cylinder head sensing protection uses a six-bolt terminal plate. Robertshaw uses 
a ten-bolt terminal plate. Either type protection may be ordered but the cylinder head sensing is 
recommended. 

IV. 208/230 Voltage:

In January of 1983 (starting with serial number 0183J----) all discrete voltage compressors with 208-
3-60 and 230-3-60 were replaced by the new extended voltage 208/230-3-60 compressor design.
These new motors should be used as a replacement in the new extended voltage compressor.

V. Compressor Foot:

In the fall of 1976 (starting with serial number J605438) all 06ER/EY and 06EM/EZ compressors were
built with the new thick foot to replace the "Z" foot. The new foot must be used for all replacement
compressors.

VI. Tennlnal Plates:

Both the S.:bolt terminal plate (cylinder head sensing) and the 10-bolt terminal plate (Robertshaw) are
available as replacements.

VII. Model and Motor Part Number SlgnHlcance:

The following chart �ay be used to identify compressor features and select parts.

Litho in U.S.A. 
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06E REFRIGERATION AND MEDIUM TEMPERATURE 

COMPRESSOR MODEL SIGNIFICANCE CHART 

1s1, 2nd I 3rd DIGfT 
06E COMPRESSOR 

ll0DEL 
DIGIT 

41ti DIGIT - U LOADINGIAPPLICA 110N 

DESCRIPTION 

LOWTEMP.REFRIGERATl(j:j R NO UNLOADERS 
REPLACEMENT SERVICE MODEL Y REPLACES 06ER COMPRESSORS 
��PREffi���M+NO�U�=O=�=RS�-----� 
REPLACEMENT SERVICE MODEL Z REPLACES 06EM COMPRESSORS 

5th DIGIT IIOTOR 
DUTY 

0 LOWTEMP.REF. 
I LOW & MED. TEMP. 

REFRIGIACNIATER 
COOLED 

2 M:O!/TY 
AIR COOi.ED 

8 SPEC ORDER 

8111 DIGIT ELECT. 
I S7S-3-60 
2 200-1-60 
3 208!Zl0'460-3-60 
4 200-3-60 
5 230-3-60 
6 400 .3. SO 

460 60 
i 230-1-50 
8 230-3-50 
9 220l380-3-60 
0 208/230-3-60 

61h I nh DIGIT COMP. Cu. Fl/llin. 

I STD. LONG LONG SHORT 
CYL STROKE STROKE STROKE STROKE 

HIGHCWR 

so 

75 
66 60 (Obsolele) 
99 65 

Litho in U.S.A. 

9th DIGIT PRODUCT DESIGN 
0 OEM IIOllEl. 
I ELECTRICAL REOESIGN 
2 -

3 LONG"STROKE CRANKCASE 
4 LOW TEMP (OSER) 
5 -
6 NO MOTOR PROTECTION 
7 REFRIG. DUTY 

MED TEMP i06EM) 
8 -

9 -

9th DIGITSEAVICE 
RE-MANUFACTURED 

1 SERVICE CPRS� 
LOW TEMP (06EY] 
RE-MANUFACTURED 

2 SERVICE CPRS� 
MEDIUM TEMP (06EZJ 

06E 

10th DIGIT PACKAGING 
,, •• MODEi. 

Page7 
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Pages 
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REVERSED HEAD 

6 CYLINDER W/PRESSURE UNLOADER 

4 CYLINDER W/ELECTRIC UNLOAD.ER 

Litho in U.S.A. 

06E 
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VIEWA-A 
I 

AIR CONDITIONING 

MEDIUM TEMP REFRIGERATION 

COMPRESSORS 

SECTION M-M 

4 CYLINDER 

Litho in U.S.A. 

06E 

Page 9 
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NOT USED 
REFRIG. 

MODELS 

AIR CONDITIONING 

MEDIUM TEMP REFRIGERATION 

COMPRESSORS 

PARTIAL SECTION K-K PARTIAL SECTION L·L 

4 CYLINDER 

Litho in U.S.A. 

06E 

www.espartscorp.com



�Carlyle 

VIEWG-6 
WITH COVER IT86 I I 
REMO\IED 

◄ 
H 

AIR CONDITIONING 

MEDIUM TEMP REFRIGERATION 

COMPRESSORS 

6CYLINDER 

Litho in U.S.A. 

06E 

Page 11 www.espartscorp.com
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,,---,.. __ 7_ I 96 

VIEW G-G I
WITH cov�

s:
n I jIT.#86REM� 

,. 
H 

85 

86 

AIR CONDITIONING 
MEDIUM TEMP REFRIGERATION 

COMPRESSORS 

109 108 119 12 

SECTION RR 

6CYLINDER 

Litho in U.S.A. 

06E· 
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06ET 6CYL 

SECTION J-J 

Litho in U.S.A. 

06E 

Page 13 
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MEDIUM TEMP REFRIGERATION 

COMPRESSORS 

6 CYLINDER W/REVEhSED HEAD 

Litho in U.S.A. 

REVERSED 
· HEAD

06E· 

www.espartscorp.com
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HGBP UNLOADING VALVE PLATE 

HI-EFFICIENCY VALVE PLATE 

Litho in U.S.A. 

06E 
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COMPRESSORS 

scou 

SCOU BLOCKING 

Litho in U.S.A. 
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9O'CLOCK 

A =-.010 

e =-.020 

UNDERSIZE C'SHAFT 

MOTOR END MAIN BRG 

AIR CONDITIONING 

MEDIUM TEMP REFRIGERATION 

COMPRESSORS 

06E 

KEYWAYAT 

120'CLOCK 

CRANKSHAFT MOTOR END 

DETAIL "S" 

Litho in U.S.A. 

3O'CLOCK 

A =-.010 

e =-.020 

UNDERSIZE C'SHAFT 

CONN ROD JOURNALS 

Page 17 
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AIR CONDITIONING 

MEDIUM TEMP-REFRIGERATION 

COMPRESSORS 

PARTIAL SECTION K-K PARTIAL SECTION L-L 

06ER/EY 

(4 CYLINDER) 

Litho in U.S.A. 
Page 18 
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AIR CONDITIONING 
MEDIUM TEMP REFRIGERATION 

. COMPRESSORS 

SECTIONJ-J 

OSER/EV 
(6 CYLINDER) 

Litho in U.S.A. 

06E 
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208/230-3-60 

460/ 400-3-60/50 XL 

460/ 400-3-60/50 PW 

230-3-50 

220/380-3-60 

415-3-50

-3-60 

208/230-3-60 

400/460-3-50/60 XL 

400/460-3-50/60 PW 

230-3-50

220/380-3-60

415-3-50

IE: R, SEE NOTE ON PA E 4. 

I 

575-3-60

208/230-3-60

400/ 460-3-50/60 XL

400/460-3-50/60 PW 

230-3 50

230/380-3-60

415-3-50

IE: 06EZ COMPRESSOR, SEE NOTE ON PAGE .

AIR CONDITIONING 

MEDIUM TEMP REFRIGERATION 

COMPRESSORS 

06EX150360 

06EX150360 

06EX150660PW 

X X 

X X 

X X 

X X 

06ET150920 06ET250920 

X X 

06EZ150170 X 

06EZ150370 X 

06EZ150370 X 

06EZI 50670PW X 

X X 

X X 

X X 

NOTE: See "Catalog Notes" on last page for explanation of symbolism. 

Litho in U.S.A. 

Page 20 

06E· 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

06EZ266170 

06EZ266370 

06EZ266370 

06EZ266670PN 

X 

X 

X 

www.espartscorp.com
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ITTM PART DESCRIPTION 
. . . 

MOTOR HORSEPOWER 
575-3·60
208-3-60
230-3-60

l■■I • • I 

NOTE 208/230·460·3·60 
460/ 400·3·50/60 fW 
230·3·50 
220/380-3·60 

. 

AIR CONDITIONING 

MEDIUM -TEMP REFRIGERATION 

COMPRESSORS 

06E 150 a&E 250 

4CYL 4CYL 

15 20 

06EX445174 06EX460154 
X 06EX460454 
X 06EX460554 

06EX445314 06EX460314 
06EX445654 06EX460654 

X 06EX460854 
X 06EX460914 

06EX -·- 54 MTR$ HAVE 6 POWER & 4 R/S CONNS. 06EX ·-· 14 ARE 9 LEAD FOR MULTIVOI.T MOTORS. 06E ·- 74 HAVE 6 LEADS. 

06E 

06E 266 

4CYL 

25 
06EX475174 
06EX475454 
06EX475554 
06EX475314 
06EX475654 
06EX475854 
06EX475914 

NOTE: REFER TO PMB 87-13'THIS MULTI VOLT COMPR MOTOR REQUIRES A 9 PIN TERM.PLT.06EA660087 & JUMPER BAR KIT 06EA660141 FOR 208/230 XL OR 
P/W & 460 XL WIRING.THIS COMPRESSOR IS NOT FOR 460 PW. 
THE MOTOR INDICATED FOR 460/400·3·50/60 PW IS WHAT MUST BE ORDERED . THIS PW MOTOR REQUIRES THE TEN PIN TERMINAL PLATE IN 06EA660051 PKG. 

1 NI MOTOR B_URNOUT KIT 06EA660072 
INCLUDES ITEMS 134·71 

134 SUCTION VALVfPKG(SEE PG.7) 06EA660104 
17 GASKET.MOTOR END COVER (2)6F25-1013
3A GASKET.TERMINAL PLATE 6645-1082 
17 GASKET.DISCH.VALVE 2 BOLT 6D40-1131 
8 GASKET.DISCH VALVE 4 BOLr 6D68·1131 

BA GASKET.SUCT. VALVE 6665-1061 
61 GASKET.BOTTOM COVER 6D68·1043 
69 BUSHING.MOTOR LOCKING PIN 06EA500211 
70 PIN.MOTOR LOCKING ROLL AX14CP235 
71 GASKET.WASHER AU51VA012 

. . =·• .: ■ I ...... 

) 
2 NI TERMINAL BOX & COVER PKG 06EA660095 

INCLUDES ITEMS 2A·2H 
2A TERMINAL BOX NSS 
2B COVER.TERM BOX (W/LABELSJ NSS 
2C GASKET.TERMINAL BOX 06EA501203 
2D PLATE,COVER (NO KO'S) 06EA500512 
2E NI PLATE.COVER ( 3 KO'S) NSS 
2F NI PLATE.COVER (NESTED KO'S) NSS 
26 SCREW.THREAD CUTTING (#10-241 (16\NSS 
2H SCREW.LOCK (1/4·281 (4)NSS
3 NI TERMINAL PLATE PKG 06EA660087 

19 PIN TERMINAL PLATE} 
INCLUDES ITEMS 3A·3E 

3A GASKET ,TERMINAL PLATE 6645-1082 
38 BLOCK.CONNECTOR (3 PIN FLAD (3)06lA500282 
3C NUT,STEELJAM (3/8·161 (18)AT140A241 
3E PLATE ASSV,TERMINAL (9 PINI NSS 
3 NI TERMINAL PLATE PKG 06EA660125 

(6 PIN TERMINAL PLATE\ 
INCLUDES ITEMS 3A·3F 

3A GASKET.TERMINAL PLATE 6645-1082 
3D BARRIER.PHASE 13 PINI (2}06EA500672 
3C NUT.STEEL JAM (3/8·16) ( 12)A T140A241
3F PLATE ASSV .TERMINAL (6 PINI NSS 

___ ) NOTE: See "Catalog Notes" on last page for explanation of symbolism. 

Litho in U.S.A. 

.... ....

.... .... 

(2) .... (2) ....

.... .... 

.... .... 

.... .... 

.... .... 

.... .... 

.... .... 

.... .... 

.... .... 

.... .... 

➔ .... 

.... .... 

.... .... 

.... .... 

➔ .... 

➔ ➔ 

(16) ➔ (16) ....

(41 .... (4) ➔ 

➔ .... 

➔ ➔ 

(3) ➔ (31 ➔ 

(18) ➔ (181 .... 

➔ .... 

➔ ➔ 

.... .... 

(2) ➔ (2) ....

(12} .... (12) ➔ 

➔ .... 
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ITEM PART DESCRIPTION 
. . :11 ; . ' . . 

J NI TERMINAL PLATE PKG 
10 PIN TERMINAL PLATE 
(6 POWER LEADS & 4 ROBT /SHAW\ 
INCLUDES ITEMS JA-36 

3A GASKET.TERMINAL PLATE 
3C NUT,STEELJAM (3/8-16) 
30 BARRIER.PHASE (3 PIN) 
36 PLATE ASSV.TERMINAL(10 PIN) 
4 TEAM LUGS(6 PAC)(#B-#4 WIRE) 
5 NI JUMPER BAR KIT(SEE PMB 87-13) 

(FOR USE ON MUL Tl-VOLT COMPR) 
INCLUDES ITEMS SA·SE 

SA NI BAR.JUMPER (2 HOLE) 
SB NI BAR.JUMPER (3 HOLE) 
SC NI BLOCK CONNECTOR (3 PlN) 
50 NI NUT,STEEL JAM (3/8-161 
SE NI LABEL.WIRING 

. . ... .

6 NI SUCTION VALVE PKG (AIR/CONO) 
INCLUDES ITEMS 7-118 

7 SERVICE VALVE, 1 5/8 ODS 4 BOLT 
8 GASKET.SERVICE VALVE 
9 NI SCREW.HEX HEAD CAP 

10A CAP, VALVE (MUELLER) 
108 . CAP.VALVE (HEN�Yl 
11A GASKET.VALVE CAP(MUELLER) 
11B GASKET.VALVE CAP(HENRV) 

6 NI SUCTION VALVE PKG (MED TEMP) 
INCLUDES ITEMS 7A·14 

7A SERVICE VALVE(2-1/801lS 4-BOLT) 
8A GASKET.VALVE 
9A NI SCREW.HEX HEAD CAP 
10C CAP.VALVE (MUELLER) 
10D CAP.VALVE (HENRY) 
11C GASKET.VALVE CAP (MUELLER) 
110 GASKET.VALVE CAP (HENRY) 
12 ADAPTER,TAtLPIECE(MUELLER) 
13 GASKET ,ADAPTER (MUELLER) 
14 FLANGE.COMPANION (MUELLER) 

I • 

AIR CONDITIONING 

MEDIUM TEMP REFRIGERATION 

COMPRESSORS 

06E 150 06E250 
4CYL 4CYL 

06EA660051 .... 

6645-1083 .... 

06E 

O&E 266 
4CYL 

.... 

.... 

112lAT140A241 (12) .... 112) ....

(2)06EA500672 (2) .... (2) ....

NSS .... .... 

HV85TB008 .... .... 

06EA660141 .... .... 

(3)NSS (3) .... (3) ...

NSS .... ... 

06LA500282 .... .... 

(9)AT140A241 (9) .... (9) ...

NSS .... .... 

06EA660090 . .... .... 

EN07EA041 ... .... 

6068-1131 .... .... 

(4)NSS 14lNSS (4lNSS 
EN99ZA006 .... .... 

EN99ZA013 -+ .... 

EN99ZA103 .... .... 

X X X 
06EA660091 X 06EA660091 

EM13FE051 X EM13FE051 
6G65·1061 X 6665-1061 

(4)NSS X (4)NSS
EN99ZA009 X EN99ZA009 

EN99ZA022 X EN99ZA022 
EN99ZA117 X EN99ZA117 

X X X 
EM99ZA516 X EM99ZA516 

EM99EA516 X EM99EA516 

EM99FA516 X EM99FA516 

NOTE: See "Catalog Notes" on last page for explanation of symbolism. 
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�Carlyle 

ITEM PART DESCRIPTION 
. . • t • t • 

15 NI DISCl!ARGE VALVE PKG (AIR/CONDI 
INCLUDES ITEMS 16·20B: 

16 VALVE.SERVICE 1 1/8 ODS.2 BOLT 
17 GASKET .SERVICE VALVE 
18 SC REW. HEX HEAD CAP 
19A CAP.VALVE (MUELLER) 
19B CAP, VALVE (HENRY) 
20A GASKET, VALVE CAPjMUELLER) 
20B NI GASKET.VALVE CAP(HENRY) 
15 NI DISCHARGE VALVE PKG(AICJ(ALTI 

INCLUDES ITEMS 21-258 
21 VALVE.SERVICE 1/5/8 ODS,4-BOLT 
22 GASKET.SERVICE VALVE 
23 NI SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP 
24A NI CAP.VALVE (MUELLER) 
248 NI CAP.VALVE (HENRY) 
25A NI GASKET.VALVE CAP(MUELLER) 
258 NI GASKET. VALVE CAP/HENRY) 
15 NI DISCHARGE VALVE PKG (MED TEMPI 

INCLUDES ITEMS 16·208 
16 VALVE.SERVICE 11/8 OOS,2 BOLT 
17 GASKET. VALVE 
18 NI SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP 
19A NI CAP, VALVE (MUELLER) 
19B NI CAP, VALVE (HENRY) 
20A NI GASKET.VALVE CAP!MUELLERl 
208 NI GASKET.VALVE CAP/HENRY) 
15 DISCHARGE VALVE PKG (MEO TEMPI 

INCLUDES ITEMS 26-308 
26 VALVE,SER\IICE 1-5/8 DDS,4 BOLT 
27 GASKET.VALVE 
28 SCREW.HEX HEAD CAP 
29A CAP, VALVE (MUELLER) 
298 CAP.VALVE (HENRY) 
30A NI GASKET.VALVE CAP(MUELLER) 
30B NI GASKET.VALVE CAP/HENRY} 

AIR CONDITIONING 
MEDIUM TEMP REFRIGERATION 

COMPRESSORS 

D6E1SO D&E 250 
4CYL 4 CYL 

06DA660064 -+ 

EN07AA348 -+ 

6040-1131 -+ 

(2JNSS (2) -+ 

EN99ZA006 ➔ 

EN99ZA013 -+ 

EN99ZA103 -+ 

X X 
X X 

X X 
X X 
X X 

X X 
X X 
X X 
X X 

06DA660064 X 

EN07AA348 X 
6040-1131 X 

(2)NSS . X 
EN99ZA006 X 
EN99ZAD13 X 
EN99ZA103 X 

X X 
X X 

X X 
X X 
X X 
X X 
X X 
X X 
X X 

NOTE: See ·�catalog Notes" on last page for explanation of symbolism. 

Litho in U.S.A. 

06E 

D6E 266 
-

4 CYL I 

-+ 

-+ 

-+ 

(2) -+ 

➔ 

-+ 

-+ 

X 
X 

X 
X 
X 
)( 

X 
X 
X 

06DA660064 

EN07AA348 
6040-1131 

(2)NSS
EN99ZA006 
EN99ZA013 
EN99ZA1D3 

X 
X 

X 
X 
X 
X 
X 
X 
X 
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ITlll 

36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 

45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
57A 
57B 
58 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 

65 

66 
67 
67A 
68 

I 69 
70 
71 
72 
73 

74 

75 
75 
76 
76A 
n 

78 
79 
80 
81R 

�Carlyle 

PART DESCRIPTION 
. . I• •II . . 

NI PAINT (SEA FOAM GREEN! 
NI GASKET PACKAGE (AIR/COND) # 
NI GASKET PACKAGE {MEO TEMP)# 

HEAD,CYLCSIDE)W/1/4 & 1/2 NPT 
HEAD.CTR CYL!STD) W/1/2 NPT 
He,,D,CTR CYLCREVl W 1/2 NPT 
HEAD.UNLOADER CYL (H G B P) 
HEAD.UNLOADING CYL {S C O U) 
GASKET.CYLINDER HEAD (PLAIN) 
GASKET.CYLINDER HEAD (CENTER) 
GASKET.CYLINDER HEAD (H G B Pl 
GASKET.CYLINDER HEAD (S C O U) 
SCREEN ASSY,OIL FILTER 
TUBE.OIL SUCTION 
GLASS.OIL SIGHT(W/"O"RING GRVJ 
CVR.BLANK OFF(W/"O" RING GRV) 
"O" RING (1 1 /2" 0.0.) 
SCREW.HEX HEAD CAP 
WASHER.LOCK 1 /4 
PLUG.PIPE 1 / 4 NPT 
PLUG.PIPE 1 /2 NPT 
PLUG,OIL BYPASS 5/8·18 UNF 
ADAPTER 5/8·18 UNF TO 1/4 FPT 
DRAIN PtuG,MAGNETIC 5/8-16 
WASHER.GASKET 5/8 (7 /8 0.0.} 
COVER.BOTTOM 
GASKET.BOTTOM COVER 
BRACKET,C'CASE HEATER 
BEARING,MAIN (PUMP END) 
BEARING.MAIN (MOTOR END) 
ORIFICE ASSY,OIL RETURN 
INCLUDES ITEM 66: 

STRAINER 
VALVE.INTERNAL RELIEF 
GASKET.INTERNAL RELIEF VALVE 
STRAINER ASSY,SUCTION 
BUSHING.MOTOR LOCKING PIN 
PIN.MOTOR LOCKING ROLL 
GASKET.ACORN NUT 13/4) 
NUT.ACORN 3/4·16 
VALVE ASSV .CHECK (SHAFT END) 

AIR CONDITIONING 

MEDIUM TEMP REFRIGERATION 

COMPRESSORS 

06E 150 06E 250 
4 CYL 4CYL 

PH230K001 .... 

06EA660071 .... 

06ER660009 X 
12)06EA502064 {2} ....

X X .

X X 
06EA500304 .... 

06EA503524 .... 

06EA503304 .... 

X X 
06EA503314 .... 

06EA503334 .... 

6040-103 ... 

06EA500233 ... 

KM39BN010 ... 

06EA501212 .... 

12)KK71 GW015 (2) ....

(6}AB06GR169 (6) ....

(6)AU61 MU 71 (6) ....

(5)CA63AA051 (5) ....

(3)CA63AA 101 (3). .... 

5H40·1141 ... 

5F20·1311 ... 

(2)CA99AA101 (2) ....

(2)AU51VA011 (2) ...

6068-1274 .... 

6068-1043 ... 

06EA501142 .... 

06EA500352 .... 

06EA500362 .... 

06EA400982 ... 

6D75-601 ... 

EB51FN272 ... 

6665-1251 .... 

06DA402133 ... 

06EA500211 ... 

AX14CP235 .... 

AU51YA012 ➔ 

AT27MA363 ... 

6040-162 ...

INSTALLED IN MOTOR END OF ROTOR BO!. TUT 11061 WHEN COMPRESSORS INTER-CONNECTED. /ALSO SEE PM889-62 OTO 5/30/89) 
NI SPACER.RING (3/4" WIDE) NOTE 06EA500342 ...

NOTE: USED IN OLDER MODEL COMPRESSORS BETWEEN ROTOR AND CRANKCASE, REMOVE IF REPLACING MOTOR. 
NI COVER.MOTOR END (AIR COND) 06EA502242 ...

COVER.MOTOR ENO(MEO TEMP} 06EA500094 X 
VALVE ASSY 060A403844 ➔ 

CAP.VALVE DD19CA061 ... 

GASKET.MOTOR END COVER 6F25-1013 ... 

SPACER.MOTOR END (1" THK) X X 

06E 

06E 266 
4CYL 

.... 

.... 

06ER660009 
(2) ....

X 
X 
.... 

... 

.... 

X 

.... 

... 

.... 

... 

.... 

.... 

12) ....

(6) ....

(6) ...

(5) ...

(3) ...

.... 

.... 

(2) ....

(2) ...

... 

.... 

➔ 

.... 

.... 

... 

... 

... 

.... 

06EA402133 
... . 

... 

... 

... 

... 

... 

... 

06EA500094 
... 

... 

... 

X 
BOLT.MOTOR END COVER MTG (18)AA06BR271 (1B) ... (18) ...

FOOT.COMPRESSOR (AIR/COND} 06EA500052 ➔ ... 

FOOT.COMPRESSOR (MEO TEMP) 06EA501172 X 06EA501172 
tOOEA660061 GASKET PKG.INCLUDES ITEMS 2C,3A,8.52.54,58,61,67A.71.77 87.91,93,95.134.166 & 209.0UANIT'' •OR ANV SIZE COMPR. ARE INCLUDED. 
#06ER660009 GASKET PACKAGE CONTAINS ITEMS 3A,8A. 17,52,58,61,67A,71 77,87.91,93,94,95, 154,166 & 209 .• .: ,llllTIES FOR ANY SIZE COMP'R INCL. 

NOTE: See "Catalog Notes" on last page for explanation of symbolism. 

Litho in U.S.A. 

Page24 www.espartscorp.com



) 

�Carlyle 
AIR CONDITIONING 

MEDIUM TEMP REFRIGERATION 

COMPRESSORS 

06E 

ITEM 

82 NI 

84 
85 
86 
87 
88 
89 
90 
91 
92 
93 
94 

95 
96 
97 

100 
100A 

.101 
102 
103 
104 

105 
106 
107 NI 

108 
109 
110 
107A Ni' 

108A 
109 
110 

115 NI 

116 
117 
118 

O&E 150 O&E 250 06E 266 
PART DESCRIPTION 4CYL 4CYL 4 CYL 

. I •• .

BEARING HEAD PKG 06EA660001 .... .... 

NOTE:BRG.HEAO HAS 1/4 NPT CONN FOR Oil SAFfTY SWITCH WHICH IS NOT INC. 
INCLUDES ITEMS 84·96 

BEARING HEAD ASSY NSS .... .... 

SCREW.HEX HEAD (4)AA06GR199 (4) ➔ (4) ➔ 

COVER.PUMP END . 7J1·6002 ➔ ➔ 

GASKET.PUMP END COVER 6040-1061 ➔ ➔ 

GUIDE VANE.OIL FEED 6040-1171 ➔ ➔ 

SPRING.OIL FEED GUIDE VANE 6040-1112 .... ➔ 

DRIVE SEGMENT,OIL PUMP 6040-1191 ➔ ➔ 

WASHER.CAPSCREW (4)AU51YA003 (4) ... (4) ➔ 

SCREW.SOCKETHEAD CAP (2)NSS (2} ➔ (2) ➔ 

LOCKWASHER #10 AU61ML131 .... ➔ 

LOCKWASHER 1/4 AU61ML171 .... ➔ 

GASKET.BEARING HEAD 06EA501513 ➔ ➔ 

PLUG.PIPE 1/4 NPT CA63AA051 ➔ ➔ 

SCREW,HEXHEAO CAP (7/16·14) (8)AA088R262 (8) ... (8) ➔ 

I• . . •• .

CRANKSHAFT ASSY(INC'L HDW'R) 06EA401993 .... 06EA400693 
CRANKSHAFT ASSY(.010 UNDERSIZE) 06EA401993S1 ➔ 06EA400693S 1 
NOTE: UNDERSIZED CRANKSHAFTS CAN BE IDENTIFIED BY "A" STAMPED ON PUMP END OF SHAFT OH BY REFERRING TO DETAIL -s· ON PG, 17 OF THIS CATALOG. 
WASHER.BEARING(3"01A. BRONZE! 06EA500101 ➔ ➔ 

PIN.CRANKSHAFT SPIROL 5/32X5/8 AX13AA091 ➔ ➔ 

KEY ,ROTOR (3/8 SO X 2 3/4) AW01DA224 ➔ ➔ 

PLATE WASHER.ROTOR (2·1/4 DIA) 06EA500171 ➔ ➔ 

LOCKWASHER,ROTOR (5 POINT) 06EA500141 ➔ 

BOLT.ROTOR LOCK (5/8·11X1·3/4) 06EA500341 ... ... 

PISTON & PIN PKG (4)06EA660109 (4} ... 14 )06EA660109 
INCLUDES ITEMS 108-110 

PISTON (2 STEP CONTOUR TOP) NSS ... ➔ 

PIN.PISTON 06EA500111 ... ➔ I 
RING.PISTON PIN RETAINING I2)06EA500131 (2) ... (2) - I 

PISTON & PIN PKG + .020 06EA660111 ... 06EA660111 
INCLUDES ITEMS 108-110 

PISTON (2 STEP CONTOUR TOP) NSS ... ... 

PIN.PISTON 06EA500111 ... ... 

RING.,PISTON PIN RETAINING (2)06EA500131 (21 ... (2) ...

NOTE: OUANITY OF OVERSIZEO PISTONS REQUIRED DETERMINED BY NUMBER OF CYLINDERS WITH A .020 1.0. STAMPED ON CYL DECK ADJACENT TO EACH OF 
I ANY OVERSIZED C't'LINOERS. CHECK ALL; ONLY 12 OR 3 MAY BE OVERSIZE. 

CONN ROD & CAP PKG . (4)06EA660034 (4) ... (4)06EA660026 '! 
INCLUDES ITEMS 116·118: I 

CONN ROD & CAP NSS ... ... 

SCREW.SELF LOCK SOCKET CAP (2)06EA501833 (21 ... (2) ...

WASHER.FLAT (2)AU04AA266 (2) ... {21 ... l 

NOTE: See "Catalog Notes" on last page for explanation of symbolism. 
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�Carlyle 

bM 
115 

116 
117 
118 
119 
119A 
120 
120A 

125 

126 

127 
128 
129 
130 
131 
132 
133 
134 

50 
136 
137 
138 
139 
130 
49 
140 
141 

142 

143 
144 
145 
130 
146 
147 
148 
149 
134 

NI 

NI 

NI 

NI 

PART DESCRIPTION 

... . . • •1■111!.-•11.••-• 

CONN ROD & CAP PKG(· .0101 
INCLODES ITEMS 116-118 

CONN ROD & CAP 
SCR.EW,SELF LOCK SOCKET CAP 
WASHER 

RING PACKAGE.OIL (PKG OF 12) 
RING PKG.OIL(+ .020)(PKG OF 12) 
RING PKG.COMPRESS. (PKG OF 12) 
RING PKG.COMPRESS(+ .020)12 PCS 
. . . ..... 

VALVE Pl.ATE PKG (Hl·EFFIC) 
!NON-UNLOADING OR S C O U )
INCLUDES ITEMS 126-140 

VALVE PLATE ASSV 
INCLUDES ITEM 127-133 

VALVE.DISCHARGE 
VALVE STOP,DISCH.(RIGHT HAND) 
VALVE STOP,DISCH.(LEFT HAND) 
WASHER.FLAT 1 /4 
SC!\EW.SELF LOCI< HEX HEAD 
SUPPORT.VALVE STOP(LEFT HAND} 
SUPPORT, VALVE STOP(RIGHT HAND) 
SUCT VALVE PKG{AVAIL LOOSE) 

INCLUDES ITEMS 50-140 
GASKET,CVL HEAD (S C O  U) 
VALVE.SUCTION f.025 THK)) 
PIN,OOWEL 
GASKET.VALVE PLATE (.070 THK) 
SCREW.SELF LOCKING l/4·28 
WASHER.FLAT 1/4 
GASKET,CYL HEAD (H G 8 Pl 
BACKERS.SUCTION VALVE 

VALVE Pl.ATE PKG 
( HOT GAS BY-PASS UNLOADING) 
INCLUDES ITEMS 142·134 

VALVE PLATE ASSY 
INCLUDES ITEMS 143-149 

STOP.DISCHARGE VALVE 
VALVE.DISCHARGE 
SCREW.POLY LOCI< CAP 1/4·28 
WASHER.FLAT 1/4 
SUPPORT.VALVE STOP 
PISiON,CHECI< VALVE 
SPRING.CHECK VALVE 
BODY ,CHECK VALVE 

NI .SUCT VALVE PKG!SEE 134 ABOVE) 

AIR CONDITIONING 

MEDIUM TEMP REFRIGERATION 

COMPRESSORS 

06E 150 06E 250 
4CYL 4 CYL 

14l06EA660085 (4) ....

NSS .... 

(2)06EA501833 (2) ....

(2)AU04AA266 (2) -+ 

06EA660010 ➔ 

06EA660011 ➔ 

06EA660081 ➔ 

06EA660082 ➔ 

(2)06EA660137 (2) ....

NSS ➔ 

(2)06EA504914 121 .... 

06EA504894 ➔ 

D6EA504904 ➔ 

( 4 )06EA500992 (4) -+ 

I 4 l06EA501843 (4) ....

06EA504994 .... 

06EA504984 ➔ 

06EA660104 .... 

06EA503334 ➔ 

12l06EA000153 12) .... 

(4)06EA501012 (4) ....

06EA504884 .... 

06EA50154:J .... 

06EA500992 .... 

06EA503314 
12)06EA501563 (2) ....

06EA660105 .... 

NSS .... 

(2)06EA500682 12) ....

(2l06EA501363 (2) ....

(4)A806F0168 (4) ....

(4 2 14) ....

12106EA501302 121 .... 

06EA500082 .... 

06EA500031 ... 

06EA500073 .... 

06EA660104 .... 

NOTE: See "Catalog Notes" on last page for explanation of symbolism. 
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06E 

06E 266 
4 CYL 

(4)06EA660086

.... 

12) .... 

(2) .... 

.... 

.... 

.... 

.... 

(2) ....

.... 

(2) ....

.... 

.... 

(4) ....

(4) .... 

.... 

➔ 

➔ 

-+ 

(2) ....

(4) ....

.... 

➔ 

.... 

.... 

(2) ....

.... 

.... 

(2) ....

(2) ....

(4) ...

(4) ....

12) ...

.... 

- ....
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�Cclrlyle 
AIR CONDITIONING 

MEDIUM TEMP REFRIGERATION 

COMPRESSORS 

O&E 150 06E 250 
ITEM PART DESCRIPTION 4 CYl 4CYL 

•• . ......

160 NI CAPACITY CONTROL ACCESS.PKG. 06EA660138 .... 

(ELECTRIC SUCTION CUT ·Off} 
(UNLOADING LESS COIL) 
INCLUDES ITEMS 161-174 

161 NI CYLINDER HEAD ASSY NSS ..... 

INCLUDES ITEMS 162-174 NSS .... .  

162 NI CYLINDER HEAD !UNPAINTED) 06EA503524 -

163 PISTON ASSY f1 RING) 06EA402033 -

NOTE:PREVIOUS DESIGN PISTON WITH 2 RINGS NlA.REPlACE WITH 1 RING TYPE. 
INCLUDES ITEMS 164-165 

164 PISTON 06EA502224 ..... 

165 RJNG,SEAl(TEFLON WI SPRING) 06EA502023 ..... 

166 GASKET,UNLOAOER VALVE 06EA501253 ..... 

167 BODY.VALVE 06EA501352 .... 

168 SPRING.COMPRESSION 06EA501362 .... 

169 COVER.VALVE 06EA5D2662 ..... 

170 GASKET.VALVE COVER 06EA501382 -

171 VALVE BODY ASSV(ALCO)W/0 COIL 06DA405264 .... 

172 STRAINER 6075-601 -

173 SCREW.SOCKET CAP (7)AB44AA 168 (7) -

174 GASKET.SOCl(ET CAP SCREW 1 /4 (3)AU52VA171 (3) .....

175 NI CAPACITY CONTROL ACCESS PKG 06EA660139 -

IPRESS.SUCT.CUT·OFF UNL) 
INCLUDES ITEMS 176-136 

176 CYLINDER HEAD ASSY NSS .... 

INCLUDES ITEMS 162-174 
162 NI CYLINDER HEAD I UNPAINTED) 06EA503524 .... 

163 PISTON ASSY (1 RING) 06EA402033 ..... 

NOTE:PREVIOUS DESIGN PISTON WITH 2 RINGS NlA.REPLACE WITH 1 RING TYPE. 
INCLUDES ITEMS 164-165 

164 PISTON 06EA505224 .... 

165 I RING.SEAt(TEFLON W/SPRING) 06EA502023 .... 

NOTE: See "Catalog Notes" on last page for explanation of symbolism. 

Utho in U.S.A. 

06E 

06E266 I 
4CYL 

.... 

➔ 

➔ 

➔ 

➔ 

➔ 

➔ 

➔ 

➔ 

➔ 

➔ 

➔ 

➔ 

➔ 

(7) ➔ 

(3) ➔ 

➔ 

➔ 

➔ 

➔ 

➔ 

➔ 
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ITEM PART DESCRIPTION 
. . 

• 

166 GASKET UNLOADER VALVE 
167 BODY,VALVE 
168 SPRING.COMPRESSION 
169 COVER.VALVE 
170 GASKET.VALVE COVER 
,n VALVE BODY ASSY(CCA/SINGER) 
172 STRAINER 
173 SCREW.SOCKET HEAD CAP 
174 GASKET.SOCKET HEAD SCREW 

ITEMS 160 & 175 ALSO INCLUDE: 
50 GASKET.CYLINDER HEAD 
138 GASKET.VALVE PLATE(MED TEMP) 
139 SCREW,CAP(VALVE PLT GSKT) 
130 WASHER.CAP SCREW 1/4 
178 KIT.VALVE PLT GSKT(LOOSE) 

INCLUDES ITEMS 136 & 156 
136 VALVE SUCTION (.025 THK) 
156R GASKET ,VALVE PLATE (REFRIG) 
180 NI CONTROL VALVE PKG (PRESSURE) 

IHGBP OR SCOU UNLOADING) 
INCLUDES ITEMS 177-174 

177 VALVE.CAP CONTROL(CCA/SING) 
181 PISTON ASSY (FOR HGBP) 
166 GASKET, UNLOADER 
182 NI WRENCH.ALLEN 
173 SCREW.SOCKET HEAD CAP 
174 GASKET.SOCKET HEAD SCREW 
183 NI CONTROL VALVE PKG ELEC (ALCO) 

!HGBP OR SCOU UNLOADING)
INCLUDES ITEMS 171-174 

171 VALVE BODY ASSY(LESS COIL) 
181 NI PISTON ASSY (FOR HGBP ONLY) 
166 GASKET.UNLOADER 
173 SCREW.SOCKET HEAD CAP 
174 GASKET.SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 

COIL ,UNLOADER (ALCO) 

AIR CONDITIONING 

MEDIUM TEMP REFRIGERATION 

COMPRESSORS 

DIE 150 06EZ50 
4CYL 4CYL 

06EA501253 -

06EA501352 ... 

06EA501362 -

06EA502662 -

06EA501382 -

06EA404294 ... 

6D75-601 ... 

(7)AB44AA168 (7) -

(3)AU52YA 171 (3) -

06EA503334 -

06EA504™ -

06EA501543 -

06EA500992 -

06ER660012 -

(2)06EA500153 (2) -

06EA501853 -

06EA660100 -

06EA404294 -

NSS -

06EA501253 -

06EA680036 -

(3)AB44AA168 (3) -

13)AU52YA 171 (3) -

06EA660135 -

06EA405264 ..... 

06EA405264 -

06EA501253 ➔ 

(3)AB44AA168 {3) -

(3)AU52YA171 (3) .....

NOTE:ALCO VALVES ARE IDENTIFIED BY SNAP CAP HOLDING COIL ON POST. 
184 24V-1-50/60 EF19ZE024 -

184 120V-1 ·50/60 EF19ZE120 ..... 

184 240V-1-50/60 EF19ZE240 -

COIL UNLOADER (CCA/SINGER) 
NOTE:CCA/SINGER COILS ARE IDENTIFIED BY HEX NUT HOLDING COIL ON POST. 

185 NI 120V·1·50/60 06EA401303 -

185 NI 208/240V· 1·50/60 06EA401313 -

VALVE.CAPACITY CONTROL 06EA400583 -

ELECTRIC ICCA/SINGER) 
186 NI REWORK KIT PKG (SCOU) 06EA660079 -

INCLUDES ITEMS 164-172 
164 PISTON (SINGLE RING) 06EA505224 -

165 RING.SEAL 06EA502023 -

166 GASKET.UNLOADER VALVE 06EA501253 -

167 BODY.VALVE 06EA501352 -

168 SPRING.COMPRESSION 06EA501362 -

170 GASKET.VALVE COVER 06EA501382 -

172 STRAINER 6D75-601 -

NOTE: See "Catalog Notes" on last page for explanation of symbolism. 
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ITEM PART DESCRIPTION 
. • l�-·--�i:,l■l�-•bl•-• 

235 NI BLOCKING KIT PKG (SCOU ONLY) 
INCLUDES ITEMS 236-174 

236 BLOCKING SLEEVE 
237 PLATE.COVER 
166 GASKET.COVER 
238 SCREW.SOCKET HEAD CAP 
174 GASKET.SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 
187 SENSOR, THERMAL A/Cl OPEN 295 F) NOTE 
187 SENSOR.THERMAL(MEDiEMP)(325 F} NOTE 
188 NI CYL HEAD SENSOR CONDUIT PKG 

11,fCLUDES ITEMS 189-194 
189 CONDUIT 3/8 20' 'LG. 
190 CONNECTOR.CONDUIT (3/8) 
191 Nt SLEEVE.ANTI-SHORT 
192 NI WIRE NUTS 
193 NI COUPLING, 1 /2 PIPE 
194 NI PLATE, WARNING 

AIR CONDITIONING 

MEDIUM TEMP REFRIGERATION 

COMPRESSORS 

06E 150 06E 250 
4 CYL 4 CYL 

06EA660147 -+ 

06EA601572 -+ 

06DA501032 -+ 

06EA501253 -+ 

(3)AB44AA 170 (3) -+ 

(3}AU52YA 171 (3) -+ 

HN68GA240 -+ 

06EA501523 X 
06EA601052 -+ 

NSS -+ 

(2)HW62EZ010 (2) -+ 

(2}HW77EZ011 (2) -+ 

(2)NSS (2) -+ 

CA34BN151 -+ 

NSS -+ 

NOTE: 188 IS REO'D IF SENSOR (I 187) NOT NOW ON COMPRESSOR. 
195 NI MODULE.PROTECTION (ROST.SHAW) 

208/240V-50/60 HZ HN65BJ208 -+ 

115V-50/60 HZ 06EA660061 -+ 

INCLUDES ITEM 196 
196 NJ MODULE HN65BJ115 -+ 

197 NI SWITCH.OIL PRESSURE SAFETY P529-2110 -+ 

198 NI DUAL PRESSURE CONTROL P527-4322 -+ 

(AUTO RESET LOW & HIGH PRESS.) 
199 NI PRESSURE CONTROL P527-1122 ➔ 

{LOW PRESSURE AUTO RESET] 
200 NJ PRESSURE CONTROL P527-4422 ➔ 

/HIGH PRESSURE MANUAL RESET] 
201 NJ CRANKCASE HEATER PKG (120V) 06EA660148 ➔ 

INCLUDES ITEM 202,207·209 
202 NI HEATER.CRANKCASE 1180 WI HT36FZ379 -+ 

203 NI HEATER.PKG CRANKCASE 1240V) 06EA660149 ➔ 

INCLUDES ITEM 204,207-209 
204 NI HEATER.CRANKCASE 1180 WI HT36FZ479 ➔ 

205 NI HEATER PKG.CRANKCASE (480 V) 06DA660076 -+ 

INCLUDES ITEM 206-209 
206 NI HEATER.CRANKCASE (125 W) HT36DL480 -+ 

ABOVE C'CASE HTR PKG'S INCLUDE 
207 NJ CLIP.HEATER AS81VF056 -+ 

208 NI BUSHING.ANTI-SHORT HW77DZ011 -+ 

209 NJ COMPONO.HEAT SINK (SILICONE) 38A0680001 -+ 

210 NI SUSPENSION KIT.COMPRESSOR 06EA6600B9 -+ 

INCLUDES ITEMS 211-217 
211 NI SPRING I 4106EA500262 (4 -+ 

212 NI CUP.SPRING (2)50K4-1221 (2 -+ 

213 NI STUD ( 4 )06EA680073 (4 -+ 

214 NI SNUBBER.RUBBER (4)6073-2241 (4) -+ 

215 NI CUP.SNUBBER (4)6073-2251 14) -+ 

216 NI NUT.FLANGED (8)06EA680069 (8) -+ 

217 NI NUT.LOCK 14lAT61JA241 (4 -+ 

218 NI COMPRESSOR MOUNTING PLATE PKG 06EA660096 -+ 

INCLUDES ITEMS 219-220 
219 NI PLATE.MOUNTING 06EA680072 ➔ 

220 NI SPACER (4)30HR070-1071 (4 ➔ 

NOTE: See "Catalog Notes" on last page for explanation of symbolism. 

Litho in U.S,A. 
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bl PART DESCRIPTION 
. l•!•---�•lt■•�-........ -, 

227 NI EQUALIZER LINE ADAPTER PKG 
(ATTACHES TO SIGHT GLASS CONN) 

INCLUDES ITEMS 73-229 
13 VALVE ASSY,CHECK (C'SHAFTJ 

228 NI fl.ANGE,MANIFOLD (1-1/8 CU) 
55 "0 "RING 
229 SCREW.HEX HEAD CAP 
230 NI MUFFLER PACKAGE 

AIR CONDITIONING 

MEDIUM TEMP REFRIGERATION 

COMPRESSORS 

O&E 150 06E250 

4 CYL 4CYL 

06EA660127 ... 

2)6040-162 (2) ...

2)06EA500392 (2) ...

2JKK71GW015 (2) ...

(6)AB06SS172 (6) ...

06EA500302 X 

· NOTE: See "Catalog Notes" on last page for explanation of symbolism.

Litho in U.SA 
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575-3-60
208/230-3·60
460/ 400·3·60/50 XL 
460/400·3·60/50 PW 
230·3·50 
220/380-3-60 
415-3-50
IE: 

575-3-60
208/230-3-60
400/460-3-50/60 XL
400/ 480-3-50/60 PW 
230·3·50 
220/380-3·60 
415-3-50

AIR CONDITIONING 

MEDIUM TEMP REFRIGERATION 

COMPRESSORS 

06EX265360 06EX175360 
06EX265360 06EX175360 
06EX265660PW D6EX175660PW 

X X 
X X X 

06ET2651 
06ET1653()0 
06ET2653(}0 
06ET265660PW 06 175660 7 
06ET265820 X 06ET275820 
06ET265920 X 06ET275920 X 

X X X X 

I: ENOTE ON PAGE 3. 

575-3-60 X 06EZ17S170 X 06EZ199170 
208/230-3·60 X 06EZ175370 X 06EZ199370 
400/ 460-3-50/60 XL X 06EZ175370 X 06EZ199370 
400/ 480-3-50/60 PW X 06EZ175670l'N X 06EZ199670PW 
230-3-50 X X X X 
230/380-:H!O X X X X 
415-3-50 X X X X 
I E.: 06EZ COMPRESSOR, SEE NOTE ON PAGE

NOTE: See "Catalog Notes" on last page for explanation of symbolism. 

Utho in U.S.A. 

06E 

06EX299360 
06EX299360 
06EX299660PW 

X 
X 
X 

06ET 
X 
X 
X 

X 
X 
X 

X 

X 
X 
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ITEM PART DESCRIPTION 
. . . I 

MOTOR HORSEPOWER 
575-3-60 
208-HO 

230-3-60 
NOTE 208/230-460-3-60 
4601400-3-S0/60 PW 
230-3-SO 
220/380-3-60 
415·3-SO 

AIR CONDITIONING 

MEDIUM TEMP REFRIGERATION 

COMPRESSORS 

O&E 265 06E 175 B&E 275 06E 199 

BCYL 6CYL 6CYl 6CYL 

25 25 30 35 
06EX475154 .. 06EX490154 X 

06EX475484 .. 06EX490454 06EX410314 
06EX475554 .. 06EX490S54 06EX410314 
06EX475314 .. 06EX490314 06EX41o.114 
06EX475654 .. 06EX490654 X 
06EX475854 .. 06EX490854 X 
06EX475914 .. X X 

X X X X 

06E 

06E299 

&CYL 

40 
X 

06EX412314 
06EX412314 
06EX412314 
06EX412684 

X 
X 
X 

C8EX-54 MTRS HAVE 6 POWER & 4 R/S CONNS. 06EX -14 ARE 9 LEAD FOR MULTIVOLT MOTORS. 06EX -84 ARE 6 POWER & 4 R/S CONNS. 
NOTE: REFER TO PMB 87-13.THIS MULTI VOLT COMPR MOTOR REQUIRES A 9 PIN TERM.PLT.06EA660087 & JUMPER BAR KIT 06EA6ti0141 FOR 208/230 XL 
OR THE MOTOR INDICATED FOR 460/400-3·50/60PW IS WHAT MUST BE ORDERED. 
THIS PW MOTOR REQUIRES THE 10 PIN TERMINAL PLATE IN 06EA660051 PKG. 

1 NI MOTOR BURNOUT KIT 06EA660072 .. ➔ .. .. 

INCLUDES ITEMS 134· 71 
134 SUCTION VALVE PKG(SEE PG.7) 06EA660104 .. .. .. .. 

17 GASKET.MOTOR END COVER (2l6F251013 (21 .. (2) ... (21 .. (21 ... 

3A GASKET,TERMINAL PLATE 6645-1082 .. ... ... ... 

f7 GASKET.DISCH.VALVE 2 BOLT 6040-1131 ➔ ... ➔ .. 

8 GASKET. DISCH VALVE 4 BOLT 6068-1131 ... .. ... .. 

BA GASKET ,SUCT. VALVE 6665-1061 .. .. ➔ ... 

61 GASKET.BOTTOM COVER 6068-1043 .. ➔ ... ... 

69 BUSlilNG,MOTOR LOCKING PIN 06EA500211 .. ... ... ... 

70 PIN.MOTOR LOCKING ROLL AX14CP235 .. ... ... ... 

71 GASKET, WASHER AU51YA012 ... ➔ ... ... 

. '••-: . . 

2 NI TERMINAi. BOX & COVER PKG 06EA660095 .. ... .. ➔ 

tNCtUDES ITEMS 2.A-2H 
'lA TERMINAL BOX NSS .. ... .. ... 

2B COVER.ltRM BOX (W/lABElS) NSS ... ... ... ... 

2C GASKET.TERMINAL BOX 06EAS01203 ➔ ➔ ➔ ... 

2D PLA11:.COVER (NO KO'S) 06EA500512 ... ... ... ➔ 

2E NI PLATE.COVER ( 3 KO'S) NSS .. .. ... ... 

2F NI PLATE.COVER {NESTED KO'S) NSS ➔ ... ... ... 

2G SCREW.THREAD CUTTING l1o-24 (16)NSS 16) ➔ 16) ... (16) ... 16) ➔ 

2H SCREW.LOCK 1/4-28 (4)NSS (4) ➔ (4) ➔ (4) ... 141 ➔ 

3 NI TERMINAL Pl.ATE PKG 06EA660087 .. ... .. ... 

19 PIN TERMINAL PlAlE) 
INCLUDES ITEMS 3A-3C 

3A GASKET ,TERMINAL PLATE 6645-1082 .. .. ➔ ... 

38 81.0CK.CONNECTOR (3 PIN FLAT} 13)06LA500282 (3) ➔ (3) ... (3) ➔ 13) ...

3C NIIT,STEELJAM 3/8-16 (18}AT140A241 (18) ... (18) ... 18) ➔ 18) ...

3E PLATE ASSY,TERMINAL (9 PIN) NSS ... ... ... ... 

3 NI TERMINAL PLATE PKG 06EAli60125 ➔ ... ... ... 

16 PIN TERMINAL l'lAlE) 
INCW� ITEMS 3A·3f 

3A GASKET ,ltRMINAI. PLATE 6645-1082 .. ➔ ➔ ... 

3C NUT.STEEL JAM 3/8-16 l121AT140A241 (12) .. 1112) ... (12) ... (12) ➔ 

3D BARIIIER,PIIASE (3 PIN) (2l06EAS00672 (2) ➔ (2) ➔ 121 ... 12) ➔ 

NOTE: See "Catalog Notes" on last page for explanation of symbolism. 

Utho in U.S.A. 
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I T EM PART DESCRIPTION 
. . :•• "' •.111-, . ... 

3 NI TERMINAL PLATE PKG 
(10 PIN TERMINAL PLATE) 
(6 POWER LEADS & 4 ROBr/SHAWl 
INCLUDES ITEMS 3A-3G 

3A GASKET.TERMINAL PLATE 
3C NUT.STEEL JAM 3/8-16 
3D BARRIER. PHASE (3 PIN) 
3G Pl.ATE ASSY,TERMINAL(10 PIN) 
4 TERM LUGS(6 PAC)(#B-#4 WIRE) 
5 NI JUMPER BAR KIT(SEE PMB 87-13) 

(FOR USE ON MULTI-VOLT COMPRJ 
INCLUDES ITEMS 5A-5E 

SA NI BAR.JUMPER 12 HOLE) 
58 NI BAR.JUMPER (3 HOLE) 
5C NI BLOCK CONNECTOR (3 PIN) 
5D NI NUT.STEEL JAM 3/8-16 
5E NI IASEL,WIRING 

. . . ......

6 NI SUCTION VAL VE PKG 
INCLUDES ITEMS 7-11 B 

7 SERVICE VALVE 4 BOLT 
8 GASKET.SERVICE VALVE 
9 NI SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP 

10A CAP, VALVE I MUELLER) 
108 CAP.VALVE (HENRY) 
11A r-11 GASKET.VALVE CAP(MUELLER) 
118 NI GASKET.VALVE CAPIHENRY) 

6 NI SUCTION VAL VE PKG 
INCLUDES ITEMS 7A-14 

7A SERVICE VALVE{2·1/80DS 4-BOLTl 
BA GASKET.VALVE (RING GASKETI 
9A SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP 
10C CAP.VALVE (MUELLER) 
10D CAP.VALVE (HENRY) 
11C GASKET.VALVE CAP (MUELLER) 
11D GASKET,VALVE CAP (HENRY) 
12 ADAPTER. TAILPIECE(MUELLER) 
13 GASKET ,ADAPTER !MUELLER) 
14 FLANGE.COMPANION IMUELLERl 

AIR CONDITIONING 

MEDIUM TEMP REFRIGERATION 

COMPRESSORS 

O&E 265 O&E 175 D&E 275 D&E 199 

&CYL 6 CYL &CYL &CYL 

..__,.., __ , 

06EA660051 ➔ ➔ ➔ 

6645-1083 ➔ ➔ -+ 

(12)AT140A241 (12) ➔ 1112) ➔ 1112) ➔ 

(2) 06EA500672 12) ➔ (2) ... (2) ➔ 

NSS ... ➔ -+ 

HY85TB008 -+ .... ➔ 

06EA660141 ➔ ➔ ... 

(3)NSS (3) ➔ 13) ➔ (3) -+ 

NSS -+ ... ➔ 

06LA500282 ➔ ➔ ... 

(9)AT140A241 (9) ➔ (9) .... (31 ➔ 

NSS ... ➔ ➔ 

06EA660090 ;l6EA660091 ... ➔ 

EN07EA041 EM13FE051 ... ... 

6D68-1131 6665-1061 ➔ ➔ 

14)NSS 14) ➔ (4) ➔ (4) ➔ 

EN99ZA006 EN99ZA009 -+ ... 

EN99ZA013 EN99ZA022 ... ➔ 

EN99ZA103 EN99ZA117 ... ... 

X X X X 
X 06EA660091- X 06EA660091 

X EM13FE051 X EM13FE051 
X 6665-1061 X 6665-1061 
X {4}NSS X (4)NSS 
X EN99ZA009 X EN99ZA009 
X EN99ZA022 X EN99ZA022 
X EN99ZA117 X EN99ZA117 
X X X X 
X EN99ZA516 X EN99ZA516 
X EM99EA516 X EM99EA516 
X EM99FA516 X EM99FA516 

NOTE: See "Catalog Notes" on last page for explanation of symbolism. 

Utho in U.S.A. 
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b. PART DESCRIPTION. . . 

15 NI DISCHARGE VALVE PKG 
INCLUDES ITEMS 16·208: 

16 VALVE.SERVICE 4 BOLT 
17 GASKET.SERVICE VALVE 
18 SCREW.HEX HEAD CAP 
19A CAP.VALVE (MUELLER) 
198 CAP.VALVE {HENRY) 
20A GASKET.VALVE CAP(MUELLER) 
20B NI GASKET.VALVE CAP{HENRY) 
15 NI DISCHARGE VALVE PKG(A/CllALTl 

INCLUDES ITEMS 21·258 
21 VALVE.SERVICE 1/5/8 OOS,4-

BOLT 
22 GASKET.SERVICE VALVE 
23 NI SCREW;HEX HEAD CAP 
24A NI CAP.VALVE (MUELLER) 
248 NI CAP, VALVE (HENRY) 
25A NI GASKET.VALVE CAP{MUELLER) 
258 NI GASKET.VALVE CAP(HENRY) 
15 NI DISCHARGE VALVE PKG 

INCLUDES ITEMS 16-208 
16 VALVE.SERVICE 11/8 ODS.2 BOLT 
17 GASKET, VAL VE 
18 NI SCREW.HEX HEAD CAP 
19A NI CAP.VALVE {MUELLER) 
19B NI CAP.VALVE (HENRY) 
20A NI GASKET,VALVE CAP{MUELLER) 
20A NI GASKET.VALVE CAP{HENRY) 
15 DISCHARGE VALVE PKG (MED TEMPI 

INCLUDES ITEMS 26-30B 
26 VALVE.SERVICE 1-5/8 ODS,4 BOLT 
27 GASKET, VALVE 
28 SCREW.HEX HEAD CAP 
29A CAP, VALVE {MUELLER) 
298 CAP,VALVE (HENRY) 
30A NI GASKET, VALVE CAP(MUELLER) 
30B NI GASKET.VALVE CAP(HENRYJ 
250 NI Pl.ATE PKG.BAFFLE (MED TEMP) NOTE t 

INCLUDES ITEMS 251 & 17: 
251 PLATE.BAFFLE (9 HOLES) 
17 GASKET 

AIR CONDITIONING 

MEDIUM TEMP REFRIGERATION 

COMPRESSORS 

O&E265 06E 175 D&E275 06E199 
&CYL &CYL &CYL BCYL 

06DA660065 ... ... 06EA660090 

EN07EA039 ... ... EN07EA041 
61168-1131 ... ... ... 

(4JNSS (4) ... {4} ... (4) ...

EN99ZA006 ... ... ... 

X X X X 

EN99ZA103 ... ... ... 

X X X X 

ll6EA660090 ... ... X 

EN07EA041 ... ... X 
6D68-1131 ... ... X 

(4)NSS (4) ... (4) ... X 

EN99ZA006 ... ... X 
EN99ZA013 ... ... X 
EN99ZA103 ... ... X 

X X X X 

X 06EA660065 X 06EA660065 

X EN07EA041 X EN07EA041 
X 6ll68-1131 X 6ll68·1131 
X (21NSS X (2JNSS 
X EN99ZA006 X EN99ZA006 
X EN99ZA013 X EN99ZA013 
X EN99ZA103 X EN99ZA103 
X X X X 

X 06EA660090 X 06EA660090 

X END7EA041 X EN07EA041 
X 61l68-1131 X 6ll68-1131 
X (4)NSS X !4JNSS
X EN99ZA006 X EN99ZA006 
X EN99ZA013 X EN99ZA013 
X EN99ZA103 X EN99ZA103 
X X X X 

X 06EA660145 ... 06EA660145 

X NSS ... ... 

X (2Hilltill-1131 (2) ... (2) ...

NOTE I DO NOT ORDER IT t250 UNLESS APPROVED BY DISTRIBUTOR SERVICE MGR 

NOTE: See "Catalog Notes" on last page for explanation of symbolism. 

Litho in U.S.A. 
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AIR CONDITIONING 

MEDIUM TEMP REFRIGERATION 

COMPRESSORS 

06E265 06E175 Dlil: 275 O&E 199 
ITEM PART DESCRIPTION 6 CYL 6 CYL 6CYL 6CYL 

• . . I !•911)1•·--�·---·--

36 NI PAINT (SEA FOAM GREEN) PH230K016 -+ ➔ ➔ 

37 NI GASKET PACKAGE (AIR/CONDI # 06EA660071 -+ ➔ X 

38 NI GASKET PACKAGE (MED TEMPI## X 06ER660009 X 06ERWl009 
39 HEAD.CYL{SIDEJW/1/4 & 1/2 NPT (2)06EA502064 (21 -+ (2) ➔ {2) ➔ 

40 HEAD.CTR CVL (STD) W/ 1/2 NPT 06EA502074 -+ ➔ ➔ 

41 HEAD.CTR CVL (REV) W/ 1/2 NPT 06EA502084 ➔ ➔ -+ 

42 HEAD.UNLOADER CVL {H G B Pl 06EA500304 ➔ ➔ X 

43 HEAD.UNLOADING CYL (S C O U) 06EA503524 ➔ ➔ -+ 

44 GASKET.CYLINDER HEAD (NO/UNL) (2)06EA503304 (2) -+ (2) ➔ (2) ➔ 

45 GASKET.CYLINDER HEAD (CENTER) OSE/\503314 ➔ ➔ ... 

46 GASKET.CYLINDER HEAD (H G B P) 06EA503314 ➔ ➔ X 

47 GASKET.CYLINDER HEAD (S C O U) 06EA503334 ➔ ➔ ... 

48 SCREEN ASSV,OIL "FILTER 6040-103 -+ ➔ ➔ 

49 TUBE.OIL SUCTION 06EA500233 ➔ ➔ ➔ 

50 GLASS.OIL SIGHT(W/"O"RING GRV) KM398N010 -+ ➔ ... 

51 CVR.BLANK OFF(W/"O"RING GAV) 06EA501212 ➔ ➔ ➔ 

52 "O" RING {1 1/2"0.D.) {2)KK71GW015 (2) -+ (2) ➔ (2) ...

53 •. SCREW.HEX HEAD CAP (6)AB066R169 (6) -+ (6) ➔ (6) -+ 

54 WASHER, LOCK 1 / 4 (6 AU61 ML171 (6) ➔ (6) -+ (6) -+ 

55 PLUG.PIPE 1/4 NPT (5 ICA63AA051 (5) ➔ (5) ... (5) ➔ 

56 PLUG.PIPE 1/2 NPT (3 CA63AA 101 (3) -+ (3) ➔ (3) ...

57 PLUG.OIL BYPASS 5/8· 18 UNF 5H40-1141 -+ ... -+ 

57A ADAPTER 5/8·18 UNF TO 1/4 FPT 5F20-1131 ➔ ➔ -+ 

578 DRAIN PLUG.MAGNETIC 5/8-18 (2)CA99AA101 (2) ➔ (2) ... {2) ... 

58 WASHER.GASKET 5/8 (7 /8 0.0.) (2)AU51YA011 (2) ➔ (2) ➔ (2) -+ 

60 COVER.BOTTOM 6D68-1274 ➔ ➔ ... 

61 GASKET ,BOTTOM COVER 6068-1043 ➔ ... ... 

62 BRACKET,C'CASE HEATER '06EA501142 ... ... ... 

63 BEARING.MAIN (PUMP END) 06EA500352 ➔ ... ... 

64 BEARING.MAIN (MOTOR END) 06EA500362 -+ ➔ ... 

65 ORIFICE ASSV,OIL RETURN 06EA400982 ➔ ➔ -+ 

INCLUDES ITEM 66: 
66 STRAINER 6D75-611 ➔ ... ... 

67 VALVE,INlERNAL RELIEF EB51FN272 ➔ ... ➔ 

67A GASKET.INTERNAL RELIEF VALVE 6665-1251 -+ ➔ ... 

68 S TRAINER ASSV.SUCTION 06DA402133 06EA400252 -+ -+ 

69 BUSHING.MOTOR LOCKING PIN 06EA500211 -+ ➔ ... 

70 PIN.MOTOR LOCKING ROil. AX14CP235 ... -+ ... 

71 GASKET.ACORN NUT 13/41 AU51VA012 -+ -+ ➔ 

72 NUT.ACORN 3/4·16 AT27MA363 -+ ... ➔ 

73 VALVE ASSY,CHECK (SHAFT END) 6040-162 ➔ ➔ ➔ 

INSTALLED IN MOTOR END OF ROTOR BOLT (IT 1106) WHEN COMPRESSORS INTER-CONNECTED. (ALSO SEE PMB89-82 DTD 5/30/891 
74 NI SPACER,MOTOR (3/4" WIDE) 06EA500342 ... ➔ ➔ 

NOTE: USED IN OLDER MODEL COMPRESSORS BETWEEN ROTOR & CRANKCASE.REMOVE IF REPlACING MOTOR. 
75 COVER.MOTOR END 06EA502224 06EA500094 -+ ➔ 

76 VALVEASSY 06DA403844 ➔ ➔ ➔ 

76A CAP.VALVf DD19CA061 -+ ➔ ➔ 

n GASKET. MOTOR ENO COVER 6F25-1013 .... ➔ (2) ➔ 

78 SPACER.MOTOR END (1" THK) X X X 06EA500514 
79 BOLT.MOTOR END COVER M TG (18)AA06BR271 {18) -+ (18) .... (181AA11i!iR275 
80 FOOT.COMPRESSOR (AIR/CONDI 06EA500052 -+ .... X 

81R FOOT,COMPRESSOR (MED ID1P) X 06EA501172 X 06£A501172 

06E299 

6CYL 

➔ 

06EA660071 

➔ 

(21 ➔ 

➔ 

➔ 

06EA500304 

➔ 
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� ➔ 
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➔ 

➔ 

➔ 

-+ 
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(6) ➔ 

(6) ➔ 
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(3) ➔ 

➔ 

➔ 

(2) ...

(2) ➔ 

➔ 

➔ 

➔ 

➔ 

➔ 

➔ 

➔ 

.. 

➔ 

➔ 

➔ 

... 

.. 

➔ 

➔ 

... 

-+ 

➔ 

.. 

(2) ➔ 

➔ 

18) ...

06EA500052 
X 

I 06EA660061 GASKET PKG.INCLUDES ITEMS 2C,3A,8,52,54,S8.61,67A,71, TT 87,91,93,95, 134,166 & 209.0UANITIES FOR ANY S IZE COMPR. ARE INCLUDED. 
t106ER660009 GASKET PKG INCLUDES ITEMS 3A,BA,17,52,58,61,671\,71,TT 87,91,93,94.95, 154,166 & 209.0UANTITIES FOR ANY SIZE COMP'R INCLUDED. 

NOTE: See "Catalog Notes" on last page for explanation of symbolism. 
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�Carlyle 
AIR CONDITIONING 

MEDIUM TEMP REFRIGERATION 
COMPRESSORS 

06E 

06£2&5 06£175 06£ 275 06£ 119 06£ 299 
ITEM PART DESCRIPTION ICYL 6 CYL &CYL &CYL &CY

-. . 

82 INI BEARING HEAD PKG 06EA660001 ➔ ➔ ➔ ➔ 

NOTE:BRG.HEAO HAS 1/4 NPT CONN FOR OIL SAFETY SW. WHICH IS NOT INCL. 
INClUDES ITEMS 84-96: 

84 BEARING HEAD ASSY NSS ➔ ➔ ➔ ➔ 

85 SCREW.HEX HEAD 14lAA066R199 (4) ➔ (4) ➔ (4) ➔ 141 ➔ 

86 COVER.PUMP END 7JHi002 ➔ ➔ ➔ ➔ 

87 GASKET ,PUMP END COVER 6040-1061 ➔ ➔ ➔ ➔ 

88 GUIDE VANE.OIL FEED 6040-1171 ➔ ➔ - ➔ 

89 Sl'AING,OIL FEED GUIDE VANE 6040-1112 ➔ ➔ ➔ ➔ 

90 DRIVE SEGMENT ,OIL PUMP 6040-1191 ➔ ➔ - ... 

91 WASHER,CAPSCREW (4)AU51YA003 (4) ➔ (4) ➔ (41 ➔ (41 ➔ 

92 SCREW ,SOCKETHEAD CAP (2JNSS (2) ➔ (2) ➔ (2) ➔ (21 ➔ 

93 LOCKWASHER 110 AU61ML131 ➔ ➔ ➔ ➔ 

94 LOCKWASHER 1/ 4 AU61ML171 ... ... .. ... 

95 GASKET,BEARING HEAD 06EA501513 ... ➔ ... ➔ 

96 PLUG.PIPE 1/4 NPT CA63AA051 ... ➔ ➔ ➔ 

97 SCREW ,HEXHEAD CAP (7116-141 (8JAA06BR262 (81 ➔ (8) ➔ (8) - (81 ➔ 

I• .. ..•...• 

100 CRANKSHAFT ASSY(INC'L HDW'R) 06EA402013 06EA402003 ... 06EA402043 ➔ 

100 CRANKSHAFT ASSY[.010 UNDERSIZE 06EA402013S1 06EA402003S1 ➔ 06EA402043S1 ➔ 

NOTE:UNDERESIZED CRANKSHAFTS CAN BE IDENTIFIED BY "A" STAMPED DN PUMP END OF SHAFT OR BY REFERING TO DETAIL"$" ON PAGE 17 OF THIS 
CATALOG. 
ON SHAFTS WITH COUNTERWEIGHTS.DO NOT REMOVE OR TRY TO INTERCHANGE WEIGHTS. THEY ARE MATCHED ONLY TO SHAFT THEY ARE ATTACHED TO. 

no1: WASHER.BEARING (3"DIA.,BRONZE) 06EA500101 ... ... ➔ ➔ 

no2: PIN.CRANKSHAFT SPIROL 5/32X5/8 AX13AA091 ... ➔ ... 
-

➔ 

�03 : KEY.ROTOR (3/8 SOX 2 3/4) AW01DA224 ➔ ... ➔ ... 

04: PLATE WASHER.ROTOR (2-1/4 OIA) 06EA500171 ... ... ... ➔ 

nos: lOCKWASHER,ROTOR (5 POINTI 06EA500141 ... ➔ ... ➔ 

106 BOLT.ROTOR LOCK (5/&-11X1-3/4) 06EA500341 ... ... ... ➔ 

107 NI PISTON & PIN PKG (6IUlltAlilill110 (6J()6EA660109 (6) ➔ (6) ... (6) ➔ 

INCLUDES ITEMS 108-110 
108 PISTON (2 STEP CONTOUR TOPI NSS ➔ ➔ ➔ ➔ 

109 PIN.PISTON 06EA500111 ... ➔ ➔ ➔ 

110 RING.PISTON PIN RETAINING (2)06EA500131 (2) ... (21 ... (2) ... (21 ➔ 

107A NI PISTON & PIN PKG ( + .020 DIA.) 06EA660112 ... 06EA660111 ... ➔ 

INCLUDES ITEMS 108· 110 
noeA PISTON (2 STEP CONTOUR TOP) NSS ... ➔ ... ➔ 

109 PIN.PISTON 06EA500111 ... ➔ -+ ➔ 

110 RING.PISTON PIN RErAINING (2111fiEA511J 131 ' {21 ... (2) ➔ (2) ➔ {21 -+ 

NOTE: OUANITY OF OVERSIZED PISTONS REQUIRED DE TERMINED BY NUMBER OF CYLINDERS WITII A .020 1.0. STAMPEO ON CYL. DECK ADJACENT TO EACH OF 
ANY OVERSIZED CYLINDERS. CHECK  All; ONLY 1,2 OR 3 MAY BE OVERSIZED. 

115 NI CONN ROD & CAP PKG (6)06EA660034 {6) -+ (6) ➔ (6llttAlllll.ll26 (61. ➔ 

INCLUDES ITEMS 116-118: 
116 CONN ROD & CAP NSS ➔ ➔ ➔ ➔ 

117 I SCREW,SElf LOCI( SOCKfl CAP (2)06EA501833 (2) ➔ (2) ➔ (2) ➔ 121 ... 

118 WASHER.FLAT (2)AU04AA266 (2) ... (2) ➔ (2) ➔ (2) ➔ 

N9TE: See "Catalog Notes" on last page for explanation of symbolism. 

Litho in U.S.A. 
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�Carlyle 

ITEM 

115 

116 
117 
118 
119 
119A 
120 
120A 

125 

12.6 

127 
128 
129 
130 
131 
132 

133 

134 

50 
136 
137 
138 
139 
130 
49 
140 
141 

142 

143 
144 
145 
130 
146 
147 
148 
149 
134 

NI 

PART DESCRIPTION 
I• .. . .. , ..... _.,.,._, 

CONN ROD & CAP Pl<G(·.010) 
INCLUDES ITEMS 116-118 

CONN ROD & CAP 
SCREW ,SELF LOCK SOCKET CAP 
WASHER 

RING P ACKAGE.Oil (PKG OF 12) 
RING PKG.Oil(+ .020)(PKG OF 12) 
RING PKG.COMPRESS. (PKG OF 12) 
RING PKG.COMPRESS(+ .020)12 PCS 
. . . •• .

NI VALVE PLATE PKG (HHFFICJ 
(NON-UNLOADING DR S C O U l 
INCLUDES ITEMS 126-140 

VAL VE PLATE ASSY 
INCLUDES ITEM 127· 133 

VALVE.DISCHARGE 

VALVE STOP,DISCH.(RIGHT HAND) 
VALVE STOP,DISCH.(LEFT HAND) 
WASHER.FLAT 1/4 
SCREW ,SELF tOCK HEX HEAD 
SUPPORT.VALVE STDP(LEFT 

HAND) 
SUPPORT.VALVE STOP(RIGHT 

HAND) 
NI SUCT VALVE PKGIAVAIL LOOSE) 

INCLUDES ITEMS 50-140 
GASKET ,CYL HEAD (S C O U )  
VALVE.SUCTION (.025 THK)l 
PIN,OOWEl 
GASm,VALVE Pt.ATE (.070 THK) 
SCREW.SELF LOCKING 1/4-28 
WASHER.FLAT 1/4 
GASKET,CYL HEAD IH G B Pl 
BACl(ERS,SUCTION VALVE 

NI VALVE PLATE PKG (AIR COND) 
( HOT GAS BY ·PASS UNLOADING J 
INCLUDES ITEMS 142-134 

VALVE PLATE ASSY 
INCLUDES ITEMS 143• 149: 

STOP.DISCHARGE VALVE 
VALVE.DISCHARGE 
SCREW.POLY LOCK CAP 
WASHER.FLAT 
SUPPORT.VALVE STOP 
PtSTON,CHECK VALVE 
SPIIING,CHECK VALVE 
BODY.CHECK VALVE 

NI SUCT VALVE PKG{SEE 134 ABOVE) 

AIR CONDITIONING 

MEDIUM TEMP REFRIGERATION 

COMPRESSORS 

06E 265 06E 175 06E 275 06E 199 
&CYL 6CYL 6 CYL 6CYL 

16l06EA660085 (61 -+ (6) -+ (6 

NSS -+ ➔ -+ 

(2}06EA501833 (2) ➔ (2) ... (2) ...

(2)AU04AA266 (2) -+ (2) ... (2) -+ 

06EA660010 ... ... ... 

06EA660081 ... ... -+ 

06EA660081 -+ -+ -+ 

· 06EA660082 ... ... -+ 

(3)06EA660137 (3). -+ (3) ➔ !3) ... 

NSS ... ... ➔ 

(2)06EA504914 (2) ... (2) ➔ (2) -+ 

06EA504894 -+ ➔ ➔ 

06EAS04904 ➔ ➔ ... 

(4 )06EA500992 (4) ... {4) ➔ (4) ➔ 

(4)06EA501843 (4) ➔ (4) ... (4) ...

06EAS04994 ... ➔ ➔ 

06EA504984 ➔ ➔ ... 

06EA660104 • ➔ ➔ -+ 

OOEA503334 ... ➔ ... 

(2l06EAS00153 (2) ➔ (2) ➔ 12) -+ 

{4)06EA501012 (4) ... (4) ➔ 14) ➔ 

06EA504884 -+ ➔ ... 

06EA501543 ... ➔ ➔ 

06EA500992 ➔ ... ➔ 

06EA503314 ➔ ➔ ➔ 

(2)06EA501S63 (2) -+ (2) ... 12) ➔ 

06EA66010S X 06EA66010S X 

NSS X NSS X 

(2)06EA500682 X (2}06EA500682 X 
(2)06EA501363 X (2)06EA501363 X 
(4}A806F0168 X 14 )Al!UliHl168 X 
14)06EA500992 X (4)06EA500992 X 
(2)06EA501302 X (2}06EA501302 X 

06EAS00082 X 06EA500082 X 
06EA500031 X 06EAS00031 X 
06EA500073 X 06EA500073 X 
06EA660104 X 06EA6601D4 X 

NOTE: See "Catalog Notes" on last page for explanation of symbolism. 

Litho in U.S.A. 

06E 

06E299 
6CYL 

(6) -+ 

... 

(2) -+ 

(2) ➔ 

➔ 

... 

-+ 

... 

(3) ...

... 

(2) ...

➔ 

➔ 

(4) ...

(4) ...

➔ 

➔ 

-+ 

... 

(2) ➔ 

(4) ➔ 

➔ 

... 

➔ 

➔ 

(2) ➔ 

06EA66010S 

NSS 

(2)06EA500682 
(2)06EA501363 
I 4 JAUUtil'U168 
(4)06EAS00992 
(2)06EA501302 

06EAS00082 

06EA500031 
06EA500073 
06EA660104 

Page37 www.espartscorp.com



�Carlyte· 
AIR CONDITIONING 

MEDIUM TEMP REFRIGERATION 

COMPRESSORS 

b. 
O&E 265 O&E 175 OliE275 O&E 199 

PART DESCRIPTION &CYL &CYL &CYL . &CYL 
•• •• . 

160 NI CAPACITY CONTROL ACCESS.PKG. 06EA660138 ... ... ... 

(ElfCTRIC SUCTION CUT-OFF 
UNLOADING LESS COILI 
INCLUDES ITEMS 161-174 

161 NI CYLINDER HEAD ASSY NSS ... ... ... 

INCLUDES ITEMS 162-174 NSS ... ➔ ➔ 

162 CYLINDER HEAD (UNPAINTED) 06EA503524 ... ➔ ➔ 

163 PISTON ASSV (1 RING! 06EA402033 ... ➔ ➔ 

NOTE:PREVIOUS DESIGN PISTON WITH 2 RINGS NLA.REPlACE WITH 1 RING TYPE. 
INCLUDES ITEMS 164· 165 

164 PISTON 06EA502224 - e' -

165 RING,SEAL{TEFLON W/SPRINGl 06EA502023 ... ... -

166 GASKET.UNLOADER VALVE 06EA501253 ... ➔ ➔ 

167 BODY.VALVE 06EA501352 ... ➔ ➔ 

168 SPRING,COMPRESS(ON 06EA501362 ... ➔ ➔ 

169 COVER.VALVE 06EA502662 ➔ ➔ ➔ 

170 GASKET.VALVE COVER 06EA501382 ➔ ➔ ... 

171 VALVE BODY ASSY(ALCO)W/0 
COIL 06DA405264 ➔ ➔ ➔ 

172 STRAINER 6075-601 ... ➔ ➔ 

173 SCREW ,SOCKET CAP (71AB44AA 168 m ➔ (7) ➔ (7) ➔ 

174 GASKET.SOCKET CAP SCREW 1/4 (3)AU52YA171 (3) ... (3) ➔ (3) ➔ 

175 NI CAPACITY CONTROL ACCESS PKG D6EA660139 ➔ .... ➔ 

(PRESS. SUCT.CUT-OFF UNL) 
INCLUDES ITEMS 176-136 

176 NI CYLINDER HEAD ASSY NSS ➔ ➔ ➔ 

INCLUDES ITEMS 162-174 
162 CYLINDER HEAD (UNPAINTED) 06EA503524 ... ➔ ➔ 

163 PISTON ASSV (1 RING) 06EA402033 ➔ ➔ ... 

NOTE:PREVIOUS DESIGN PISTON wm 2 RINGS NLA.REPLACE WITH 1 RING TYPE. 
INCLUDES ITEMS 164-165 

164 PISTON 06EA505224 ... ➔ ➔ 

165 RING.SEALITEFLON W/SPRING) D6EA502023 ... ➔ ➔ 

NOTE: See "Catalog Notes" on last page for explanation of symbolism. 

Litho in U.S.A. 
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06E· 

06E299 
&&Yl 

... 

... 

➔ 

➔ 

➔ 

➔ 

... 

➔ 

➔ 

➔ 

➔ 

➔ 

➔ 

➔ 

(7) ➔ 

(3) ➔ 

➔ 

➔ 

➔ 

➔ 

➔ 
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�Carlyle 
AIR CONDITIONING 

MEDIUM TEMP REFRIGERATION 

COMPRESSORS 

D&E 265 D&E 175 D6E 275 06E 199 
ITEM PART DESCRIPTION &CYL 6 CYL 6CYL 6CYL 

. 11!•·-ra!l'I . 
• '

166 GASKET UNLOADER VALVE 06EA501253 ... ➔ ➔ 

167 BODY.VALVE 06EA501352 ➔ ➔ ... 

168 SPRING.COMPRESSION 06EA501362 ➔ ➔ ... 

169 COVER.VALVE 06EA502662 ... ... ... 

170 GASKET, VALVE-COVER 06EA501382 ➔ ... ... 

177 VALVE BODY ASSY(CCA/SINGER) 06EA404294 ➔ ... ... 

172 STllAINER 6D75-601 ➔ ➔ ... 

173 SCREW,SOCKET·HEAD CAP (7)AB44AA 168 (7) .. (7) ... (7) ➔ 

174 GASKET.SOCKET HEAD SCREW (3)AU52YA 171 (3) ➔ (3) ... {3) ... 

ITEMS 160 & 175 ALSO INCLUDE: 
50 GASKET.CYLINDER HEAD 06EA503334 ➔ ... .. 

138 GASKET,VALVE PLATE{MED TEMP) 06EA504884 .. ... ➔ 

139 SCREW.CAP{VALVE PI.T GSKT) 06EA501543 ➔ ➔ ➔ 

130 WASHER.CAP SCREW 1/4 06EA500992 .. ➔ .. 

178 KIT.VALVE Pl.T GSKT(LOOSE) 06ER660012 ➔ ➔ .. 

INCLUDES ITEMS 136 & 156 
136 VALVE SUCTION I .025 THK) (2)06EA500153 {2) ➔ (2) ... (2) ..

156 GASKET.VALVE PLATE fREFRlG) D6EAS01853 ➔ ➔ .. 

180 NI CONTROL VALVE PKG 06EA660100 .. ... ➔ 

(HGBP OR SCOU UNLOADING) 
INCLUDES ITEMS m-174 

177 VALVE.CAP CONTROL(CCA/SING) 06EA404294 .. 
_ 

➔ ➔ 

181 PISTON ASSY {FOR HGBP) NSS ➔ ... .. 

166 GASKET.UNLOADER 06EA501253 ➔ ➔ ... 

182 NI WRENCH.ALLEN 06EA680036 ... ➔ ➔ 

173 SCREW.SOCKET HEAD CAP 13)AB44AA168 (3) .. (3) ... {3)
... 

174 GASKET.SOCKET HEAD SCREW (3)AU52YA171 (3) ... (3) ➔ (3) ..

183 NI CONTROL VALVE PKG El.EC (ALCO) 06EA660135 ➔ ... .. 

(HGBP OR SCOU UNLOADING) 
INCLUDES ITEMS 171-174 

171 VALVE BODY ASSY{LESS COIL) 06EA405264 ➔ ... ... 

NI PISTON ASSY !FOR HGBP ONLY) 06EA405264 .. ... ➔ 

166 GASKET, UNLOADER 06EA501253 .. ➔ .. 

173 SCREW.SOCKET HEAD CAP (31AB44AA1683 (3) ➔ (3) ... (3] ... 

174 GASKET.SOC.HD.CAP SCR. (3)AU52YA171 (3) ➔ (3) ... (3) ...

COIL,UNLDADER (ALCO) 
NOTE:ALCO VALVES ARE IDENTIFIED BY SNAP CAP HOLDING COIL ON POST. 

184 24V· 1 ·50/60 Ef19Zf024 ➔ ... .. 

184 120V·1·50/6D EF19ZE120 ➔ ... ... 

184 208/240-1-50/60 Ef19ZE240 ... ... ➔ 

COIL,UNLOADER (CCA/SINGERJ 
NOTE:CCA/SINGER COILS ARE IDENTIFIED BY HEX NUT HOLDING COIL ON POST. 

185 NI 120V· 1·50/60 06EA401303 ➔ ... ➔ 

185 NI 208/240V ·1·50/60 06EA401313 ➔ ➔ ➔ 

VAL VE.CAPACITY CONTIIOL 06EA400583 ... ➔ ➔ 

(EI.ECTRIC,CCA/SINGER) 
186 NI REWORK KIT PKG (SCOU) 06EA660079 ➔ ... ... 

INCLUDES ITEMS 164-172 
164 PISTON {1 RING) 06EA505224 ... ➔ ... 

165 RING.SEAL 06EA502023 ... ... ➔ 

166 GASKET.UNLOADER VALVE 06EA501253 ➔ ➔ .. 

167 BODY.VALVE 06EA501352 ... ... .. 

168 SPRING.COMPRESSION 06EA501362 ... ... ➔ 

170 GASKET.VALVE COVER 06EA501382 ... ➔ ... 

172 STRAINER 607�1 ... ➔ .. 

NOTE: See "Catalog Notes" on last page for explanation of symbolism. 

Utho in U.S.A. 

06E 

06E299 
&CYL 

... 

➔ 

... 

... 

.... 

➔ 

➔ 

m ➔ 

(3) ...

.... 

... 

.. 

.. 

... 

(2) ➔ 

... 

.. 

.. 

➔ 

.. 

.. 

(3) ..

(3) ➔ 

.. 

... 

.. 

.. 

(3) ..

(3) ...

➔ 

➔ 

➔ 

➔ 

.. 

... 

... 

... 

... 

➔ 

... 

... 

... 

... 

Page 39 www.espartscorp.com



�Carlyle 

bl PART DESCRIPTION I 
. . 

235 NI BLOCKJNG KIT PKG {SCOU OHL Y) 
INCLUDES ITEMS 236-174 

236 BLOCKING SLEEVE 
237 Pl.A TE.COVER 
166 GASKET ,COVER 
238 SCREW.SOCKET HEAD CAP 
174 GASKET.SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 
187 SENSOR, THERMAi. A/Cl OPEN 295 Fl 
187 SEHSOR.THERMAUMED TEMPll325FJ 
188 NI CYL HEAD SENSOR CONDUIT PKG 

INCLUDES ITEMS 189-194 
189 CONOOIT 3/8 20"LG. 
190 CONNECTOR,CONOOIT (3/81 
191 NI SlEEVE,ANT!-SHORT 
192 NI WIRE NUTS 
193 NI COUPLING, 1 /2 PIPE 
194 NI PLATE.WARNING 

AIR CONDITIONING 

MEDIUM TEMP REFRIGERATION 

COMPRESSORS 

116E265 ll&E 175 ll&E 275 D&E 199 
6 CYL &CYL &CYL .&CYL 

06EA660147 ➔ ➔ ... 

06EA601572 ➔ ... ... 

116DA501032 ➔ ... ... 

06EAS01253 ➔ ... ... 

3lAB44AA 170 3) ➔ (3) ... {3) ➔ 

3lAU52YA171 31 ➔ (3) ... (3) ➔ 

HN68GA240 ... ... ➔ 

X 06EA501523 X 06EA501523 
06EA601052 ➔ ➔ ... 

NSS ➔ ... ➔ 

2)HW62EZ010 {2) ➔ {2) ... (21 ... 

(2)HW77EZD11 2) ... (2) ... (21 ... 

2)NSS 2) ➔ (21 ➔ (2) ... 

CA348N151 ... ➔ ... 

NSS ➔ ... ... 

NOTE: 188 IS REO'D IF SENSOR 11187) NOT NOW ON COMPRESSOR. 
195 NI MODULE.PROTECTION (ROBT.StlAWI 

208/240\/-50/60 HZ HN65BJ208 ➔ ➔ ... 

115V·50/60 HZ 06EA660061 ➔ ➔ ➔ 

INCLUDES ITEM 196 
196 NI MODULE HN65BJ115 ... ➔ ... 

197 NI SWITCH.Oil PRESSURE SAFETY P529-2110 ... ➔ ... 

198 NI DUAL PRESSURE CONTROL P527-4322 ➔ ... ... 

(AUTO RESEllCTtY & HIGH PRESS.) 
199 NI PRESSURE CONTROL P527-1122 ... ➔ ... 

(LOW PRESSURE AUTO RESETI 
200 NI PflESSURE CONTROL P527-4422 ➔ ➔ ... 

(HIGH PRESSURE MANUAL RESETJ 
201 NI CRANKCASE HEATER PKG l120Vl 06EA660148 ... ➔ ... 

INCLUDES ITEM 202 •. 207·209 
202 NI HEATER.CRANKCASE (180 Wl HT36FZ379 ... ... ... 

203 NI HEATER,PKG CRANKCASE (240V) 06EA660149 ... ➔ ... 

INCLUDES ITEM 204,207·209 
204 NI HEATER.CRANKCASE (180 W) HT36FZ479 ... ➔ ... 

205 NI HEATER PKG CRANKC.ASE {480 V) 06DAti60076 ... ... � 

ltlCLUIJES ITEM 206-209 
206 NI HEATER.CRANKCASE 1125 Wl HT36Dl.480 ... ➔ ... 

ABOVE C'CASE HTR PKG'S INCLUDE . 

207 NI CUP.HEATER AS81VF056 ... ➔ ... 

208 NI BUSHING.ANTI-SHORT HW77DZ011 ... ➔ ... 

209 NI COMPONO.HEAT SINK (SILICONE) 38A06ml1 ... ... ... 

210 NI SUSPENSION KIT.COMPRESSOR 06EAli60089 ... ... ... 

INCLUDES ITEMS 211-217 
211 NI SPRING 4 2 4) ... (4) ➔ (4) ...

212 NI C\JP,SPRiNG 21:JOK4-1221 2) ... (2) ➔ (2) ➔ 

213 NI STUD 4 IUlil:Mi80073 (4) ... (4) ... (4) ...

214 NI SNUBBER.RUBBER 4 IIU73-2241 4) ➔ (4) ... (4) ...

21.S NI CUP.SNUBBER 4!6073-2251 4) ...
.. (4) ... (4) ...

216 NI NUT .FLANGED {8)06EA680069 81 ➔ (Bl ... (8) ➔ 

217 NI NUT.LOCK 14)AT61JA241 41 ... (41 ... (4) ...

218 NI COMPRESSOR MOUNTING PLATE PKG 06EA660096 ... ➔ ... 

INCLUDES ITEMS 219-220 
219 NI PLATE.MOUNTING 06EA680072 ➔ ... ... 

220 NI SPACER 4}30HR070-1071 (4) ... (4) ➔ (4) ...

NOTE: See "Catalog Notes" on last page for explanation of symbolism. 

Litho in U.S.A. 
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ITEM PART DESCRIPTION 
. e1�---• e1■1!.a-ln�•-I 

227 NI EQUALIZER LINE ADAPTER PKG 
(ATTACHES TO SIGHT GLASS CONN) 

INCLUDES ITEMS 73·229 
73 VALVE ASSY,CHECK (C'SHAFT) 
228 NI FLANGE.MANIFOLD (l-1/8 CUJ 
55 "D "RING 
229 SCREW.HEX HEAD CAP 
230 NI MUFFLER PACKAGE 

AIR CONDITIONING 

MEDIUM TEMP REFRIGERATION 

COMPRESSORS 

06E2&5 06E 175 06E 275 06E 199 
• & CYL &CYL 6CYL &CYL 

06EA660127 ... ➔ ➔ 

(2ltill40·162 (2) ➔ (2) ➔ (2) ...

(2)06EA500392 (2) ➔ (21 ➔ (2) ➔ 

(2)KK71GW015 (2) ➔ (2) ➔ (2) ➔ 

(6)AB06BS172 (6) ➔ (6) ➔ (6) ➔ 

X LM10HH100 X 06EA500712 

NOTE: See "Catalog Notes" on last page for explanation of symbolism. 

Utho in U.S.A. 

06E 

06E 299 
6CYL I 

... 

(2) ➔ 

(2) ➔ 

(2) ➔ 

(6) ➔ 

X 
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�Carlyle 
AIR CONDITIONING 

MEDIUM TEMP REFRIGERATION 
COMPRESSORS 

b. PART DESCRIPTION
. . .

m.-3-60
208/230-3-60 
400/460·3·50/60 XL 
400/460-3·50/60 Pl/ 

2.»-3-50 
220/380-3-60 
415-3-50 

. ... . 

06E 150 
4CYL 
. 

06EY150140 
06EY150340 
06EV150340 
06EV150640fW 

X 
X 
X 

I E  : 06EY COMPRESSOR. SEE NOTE ON PAGE • 
. . 

. 
. ,. . .. . 

MOTOR HORSEPOWER 15 
575-3-60 06EX445174 
208-3-60 X 
230-HO X 
NOTE 208/2»460·3·60 06EX445314 
460/400-3·50/601W 06EX445654 
230·3·50 X 
220/380-3-60 X 
415·3·50 X 

D&E 166 06E 165 06E 175 
4CYL 6CYL 6CYL 

06EV166140 06EY165140 06EY175140 
06EV166340 06EY165340 06EV175340 
06EV166340 06EV165340 06EY175340 
06EV166640fW 06EY165640PW 06EV175640fW 

X X X 
X X X 
X X X 

20 20 25 

06EX460154 -+ 06EX475174 
06EX460454' -+ 06EX475314 
06EX460554 -+ 06EX4755'i4 
06EX460314 -+ 06EX475314 
06EX460654 -+ 06EX475654 
06EX460854 -+ 06EX475854 
06EX460914 -+ 06EX475914 

X X X 
06EX ··- 54 MTRS HAVE 6 POWER & 4 R/S CONNS .. 06EX ·-· 14 ARE 9 LEAD FOR MULTIVOLT MOTORS. 06EX ·-· 74 MOTORS HAVE 6 LEADS. 

06E 

D&E099 
6CYL 

06EY099140 
06EV099340 
06EV099340 
06EV099640PW 

X 
X 
X 

30 
06EX490154 
06EX490654 
06EX490554 
06EX490314 
D6EX490654 
06EX490854 

X 
X 

NOTE: REFER TO PMB 87-13 THIS MULTI VOLT COMPR MOTOR REQUIRES A 9 PIN TERM.PLT.06EA660087 & JUMPER BAR KIT 06EA660141 FOR 208/230 X L  QR 
P/W & 460 X L  WIRING.THIS COMPRESSOR IS NOT FDR 460 PW. 
THE MOTOR INDICATED FOR 460/400-3-50/60 PW IS WHAT MUST BE ORDERED . THIS PW MOTOR REQUIRES THE TEN PIN TERMINAL PLATE IN 06EA660051 PKG. 

1 NI MOTOR BURNOUT KfT D6EA660072 -+ -+ -+ ➔ 

INCLUDES ITEMS 134·71 
134 SUCllON VALVE PKGjSEE PG.7) 06EA660104 ➔ -+ -+ ➔ 

17 GASKET.MOTOR END COVER (2)6F25-1013 (2) ➔ (2) -+ (2) -+ (2) ➔ 

3A GASKET.TERMINAL PlATE 6645-1082 -+ -+ -+ ➔ 

17 GASKET.DISCH.VALVE 2 BOLT 6D40-1131 -+ -+ -+ ➔ 

8 GASKET.DISCH VALVE 4 BOLT 6D68-1131 -+ -+ -+ ➔ 

BA GASKET.SUCT. VALVE 6665-1061 -+ -+ -+ -+ 

61 GASKET.BOTTOM COVER 6D68·1043 -+ -+ ➔ ➔ 

69 BUSHING.MOTOR LOCKING PIN 06EA500211 -+ -+ -+ ➔ 

70 PIN.MOTOR LOCKING ROlL AX14CP235 -+ -+ -+ ➔ 

71 GAS!<ET. WASHER AU51VA012 -+ -+ -+ -+ 

. . : . . . •• 
. 

2 NI TERMINAL BOx.& COVER PKG OOEA660095 -+ -+ -+ ➔ 

INCLUDES ITEMS 2A·2H 
2A TERMINAL BOX NSS -+ -+ -+ ➔ 

28 COVER.TERM BOX (W/LABElS) NSS -+ -+ -+ -+ 

2C GASKET.TERMINAL BOX 06EA501203 -+ -+ -+ ➔ 

2D PLATE.COVER (NO KO'S) 06EA500512 -+ -+ -+ ➔ 

2E NI PLATE.COVER 13 K0'S) NSS -+ ➔ -+ ... 

2F NI PLATE.COVER (NESTED KO'Sl NSS -+ ➔ -+ -+ 

26 SCREW.THREAD CUTTING (110-24) (16)NSS 1116) ➔ 16) -+ (16) -+ (16) -+ 

2H SCREW.LOCK (1/4-28) 14)NSS 14) -+ (4) -+ (4) -+ 14) -+ 

3 NI TERMINAL PlATE PKG 06EA660087 -+ -+ -+ ➔ 

(9 PIN TERMINAL PlATE) 
INCLUDES ITEMS 3A·3E 

3A GASKET.TERMINAL PLATE 6645-1082 -+ -+ -+ -+ 

38 BLOCK.COIINECl0R (3 PIN FLATI (3l06LA500282 (3) -+ {3) -+ (3) -+ (31 -+ 

3C NUT,STEELJAM 13/8-16} (18)AT140A241 1118) -+ (18) -+ (18) -+ (18) -+ 

3E PLATE ASSY,TERMINAI. (9 PINJ NSS -+ -+ -+ -+ 

NOTE: See "Catalog Notes" on last page for explanation of symbolism. 

Litho in U.S.A. 

Page 42 www.espartscorp.com



) 

�Carlyle 

ITEM PART DESCRIPTION 
. . : ••:•: . ' ·•111 

3E Pl.ATE ASSY,TERMINAL (9 PIN) 
3 NI TERMINAL PLATE PKG 

(6 PIN TERMINAL PLAID 
INCLUDES ITEMS 3A-3F 

3A GASKET.TERMINAL PLATE 
3D BARRIER.PHASE (3 PIN) 
3C NUT.STEEL JAM (3/8·16) 
3F PLATE ASSY,TERMINAL (6 Pl�) 
3 NI TERMINAL Pl.ATE PKG 

10 PIN TERMINAL PLATE 
(6 POWER LEADS & 4 ROBT /SHAW) 
INCLUDES ITEMS 3A·3G 

3A GASKET.TERMINAL PLATE 
3C NUT.STEEL JAM {3/8·16) 
3D 8ARRIER,PHASE(3 PIN) 
3G PLATE ASSY,TERMINAL(10 PINI 
4 TERM LUGS(6 PAC)IN$·#4 WIRE} 
5 NJ JUMPER BAR KTT(SEE PMB 87-13) 

(FOR USE ON MULTI-VOLT COMPRJ 
INCLUDES ITEMS SA-SE 

SA NI BAR.JUMPER 12 HOLE) 
58 Nl BAR.JUMPER (3 HOl£l 
SC NI BLOCK.CONNECTOR (3 PIN FLAT) 
5D NI NUT,STEEL JAM (3/8·16} 
SE NI I..ABEL,WIRING 

. .

6 NI SUCTION VAL VE PKG 
INCLUDES ITEMS 7A·14 

7A SERVICE VALVE12·1/80DS 4-BOLTI 
8A GASKET, VAL VE 
9A SCREW.HEX HEAD CAP 
10C CAP.VALVE [MUELLER) 
100 CAP.VALVE {HENRY) 
11C GASKET. VAL VE CAP (MUfilER) 
110 GASKET.VALVE CAP (HENRY} 
12 ADAPTER,TAILPIECE(MUELLER) 
13 GASKET.ADAPTER !MUELLER) 
14 FLANGE.COMPANION IMUEllER) 
15 NI DISCHARGE VALVE PKG. 

INCLUDES ITEMS 16-208 
16 VAL VE.SERVICE 
17 GASKET.VALVE 
18 NI SCREW.HEX HEAD r»
19A NI CAP.VALVE IMUEl.LEJl) 
198 NI CAP,VAlVE !HENRY} 
20A NI GASKET, VAL VE CAP(MUELLEJI) 
20A NI GASKET.VALVE CAP(HENRYl 
15 DISCHARGE VALVE PKG.CAI.TI 

INCLUDES ITEMS 26·308 
26 VALVE.SERVICE 1·5/8 ODS,◄ BOLT 
27 GASKET.VALVE 
28 SCREW.HEX HEAD r»
29A CAP.VALVE !MUELLER) 
298 CAP.VALVE {HENRY) 
30A NI GASKET.VALVE CAP(MUEllER) 
308 NI GASKET. VALVE CAP(HENRYl 

AIR CONDITIONING 

MEDIUM TEMP REFRIGERATION 

COMPRESSORS 

06E 150 06E 166 O&E 165 06E 175 
4 CYL 4CYL 6CYL 6 CYL 

,__,.., __ , 

NSS -+ ... ... 

06EA660125 -+ -+ ... 

6645-1082 -+ -+ -+ 

(2lll6EA500672 (2) -+ (2) ... (2) ➔ 

(12lAT140A241 (12) -+ (12) ➔ (12) -+ 

NSS -+ ➔ '➔ 

06EA660051 -+ ... ... 

6645-1082 ... ... -+ 

(12)AT140A241 (12) ... 12) ... (12) ➔ 

(2)06EA500672 12) ... (2) ... 12) -+ 

NSS -+ ... ... 

HV85TB008 ... ➔ ➔ 

06EA6601◄1 -+ ... -+ 

(SlNSS (3) ... (3} ... (3) ...

NSS ... ... ... 

06LA500282 -+ ➔ ... 

19lAT140A24t (9) -+ (9) ... (91 ... 

NSS -+ ... ... 

06EA660091 -+ ➔ ... 

EM13FE051 ➔ ... ... 

6G65-1061 ... ... -+ 

(◄)NSS (4) -+ (4) ➔ (4) ...

EN99ZA009 -+ ... ... 

EN99ZA022 ... -+ ... 

EN99ZA117 ... ➔ ... 

X X X X 

EM99ZAS16 -+ ➔ ... 

EM99fA516 .... ➔ ... 

EM99FA516 ... ➔ ... 

06llA660064 ... 06DA660065 ... 

EN07AA348 ... EN07EA039 ... 

6040-1131 ... .6068-1131 ... 

(2JNSS (2) ... (4) ... (4) ...

Ell99ZA006 ... .... ... 

EN99ZA013 ... ➔ ➔ 

EN99ZA103 ... ... ... 

X X X X 
X X 06EA660090 ➔ 

X X EN07EA041 ... 

X X 6068-1131 ... 

X X (4)NSS (4) ... 

X X EN99ZA006 ... 

X X EN99ZA013 ... 

X X EN99ZA103 ... 

X X X X 

NOTE: See "Catalog Notes" on last page for explanation of symbolism. 

Litho in U.S.A. 

06E 

06E099 
6 CYL 

-+ 

-+ 

... 

(2) ...

(12) ➔ 

... 

-+ 

... 

1[12) ... 

(2) ...

... 

➔ 

... 

(3) ...

... 

... 

(9) ...

... 

... 

-+ 

... 

(41 ... 

... 

➔ 

... 

X 
... 

➔ 

... 

... 

... 

... 

(4) ...

... 

... 

... 

X 

... 

... 

... 

(4) ...

... 

... 

... 

X 
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�Carlyle 
AIR CONDITIONING 

MEDIUM TEMP REFRIGERATION 

COMPRESSORS 

ITEM 

36 

38 

39 
40 
41 
43 
44 

45 
47 
48 

49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 

55 
56 

57 
57A 
578 
58 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 

65 

66 

67 
67A 
68 

69 
70 
71 
72 
73 

' 73A 

74 

75 
76 
76A 
77 I 

78 

79 

81 

PART DESCRIPTION 
• • 

NI PAINT (SEA FOAM Gflrnl 
NI GASKET PACKAGE I 

HEAD.CYUSIDE)W/1/4 & 1/2 NPT 
HEAD.CENTER CYL (W 1/2 NPTJ 
HEAD.CENTER CYUHtVJ W 1/2 NPT 
HEAD.UNLOADING CYL (S C D UJ 
GASKET.CYLINDER HfAD (PLAIN) 
GASKET.CYLINDER HfAD (CENTER) 
GASKET.CYLINDER HfAO (S C O U) 
SCREEN ASSY,OIL FILTER 
TUBE.OIL SUCTI.ON 
GtASS.OIL SIGHT{Wl"O"RING GIIV) 
CVR.BLANK OFF(W/"0" RING GRV) 
''O" RING{1 1/2'' 0.0.) 
SCREW.HEX HEAD CAP 
WASHER.LOCK 1/4 
PLUG.PIPE 1/4 NPT 
PLUG.PIPE 1/2 NPT 
PLUG.OIL BYPASS 5/8·18 UNF 
ADAPTER 5/8·18 UNF TO 1/4 FPT 
DRAIN PLUG.MAGNETIC 5/8·18 UNF 
WASHER.GASKfT 5/8 (7/8 0.0.) 
COVER.BOTTOM 
GASKET.BOTTOM COVER 
BRACKET.C'CASE HEATER 
BEARING.MAIN {PUMP END) 
BEARING.MAIN (MOTOR ENO} 
ORIFICE ASSY.OIL RETURN 
INCLUDES ITEM 66: 

STRAINER 
VALVE.INTERNAL RELIEF 
GASKET.INTERNAL REUEf VALVE 
STRAINER ASSY,SUCTION 
BUSHING.MOTOR LOCKING PIN 
PIN.MOTOR LOCKING ROlt 
GASKET.ACORN NUT 13/41 
NUT.ACOIIN 3/4-16 
VALVE ASSY.CHECK (SHAFT END) 
STUD.FAN MOUNTING 

. 

OIE150 06E166 06E 165 06E 175 
4CYL 4CYL liCYL 6CYL 

PH230K016 -+ -+ ... 

06Ell660009 ... ... -+ 

(2)06EAS02064 (2) ... (2) ... (2) ...

X X 06W02074 ... 

X X 06EA502084 ... 

06EA503524 -+ -+ -+ 

06EA503304 ... -+ -+ 

X X 06EA503314 -+ 

06EA503334 ... ... -+ 

6040-103 -+ ... ... 

06EA500233 ... ... ... 

KM39BN010 -+ -+ ... 

06EAS01212 ... -+ ... 

(2)001GW015 (2) ... (2) ... (2} ... 

(6)AB06GR 169 (6) ... (6) -+ (6) ...

(6)AU61ML171 (6) ... (6) ... (6) -+ 

(5)CA63Mll51 (5) ... (5) -+ (5) ...

13)CA63AA 101 13) ... {3) ... {3) -+ 

51M0-1141 -+ -+ -+ 

5F20-1311 ➔ -+ ➔ 

(21CA99AA101 (2) ... (2) ... (2} ➔ 

(2)AU51YA011 (2) ... (2) -+ .(2) ... 

6068-1274 ... -+ ... 

6068-1043 ... ➔ ... 

06EA501142 ... ... ... 

06EA500352 ➔ ... 

06£A500362 ➔ ... ... 

06EA400982 -+ -+ -+ 

6D7S-601 ... -+ ... 

EB51FN272 -+ - ... 

6665-1251 -+ -+ -+ 

06DA402133 -+ ... -+ 

06EA500211 -+ -+ ... 

AX14CP235 -+ ... -+ 

AU51VA012 -+ ... ... 

AT27MA363 ... ... ... 

6040-162 ... ... ... 

(4)06EA501973 (4) ➔ (4) ... (4) ➔ 

INSTALLED IN MOTOR END OF ROTOR BOLT (IT 1106) WHEN COMPRESSORS INTER-CONNECTED. (ALSO SEE PMB89,82 OTO 5.130/89) 
NI SPACER.MOTOR RING (3/4" WIDE) • 06EA500342 -+ ➔ ... 

NOTE: USED IN OLDER MODELS BETWEEN ROTOR AND CRANKCASE. REMOVE IF REPLACING MOTOR. 
COVER,MOTOR END 06EA500094 ... ➔ ... 

VALVEASSY 060A4ll3844 ... ... ➔ 

CAP.VALVE D.D19CAD61 ... ... ... 

GASKET.MOTOR ENO COVER 6F25-1013 ➔ ... ➔ 

SPACER.MOTOR END (1" THK) X X X X 
BOLT.MOTOR END COVER MTG (18)AA06BR271 (18} ➔ (18) ➔ (18) ➔ 

FOOT,COMPRESSOR 06W01172 ... ... ➔ 

06E 

06E099 
&CYL 

... 

➔ 

(21 ... 

... 

... 

... 

... 

... 

... 

... 

... 

➔ 

... 

(2) ...

(6) ...

(6) ➔ 

15) ...

{3} ...

... 

➔ 

(2) ...

12} ...

... 

➔ 

➔ 

... 

... 

... 

... 

... 

... 

➔ 

... 

➔ 

... 

... 

➔ 

14} ➔ 

➔ 

➔ 

➔ 

➔ 

➔ 

X 
18) ...

➔ 

t 06ER660009 CONTAINS ITEMS 3A,8A, 17,52,58.61.67A,71,77.87,91,93.94 95.154,166 & 209.0UANITIES OF EA.ARE SUFFICIENT FOR ANY SIZE COMPR. 

NOTE: See "Catalog Notes" on last page for explanation of symbolism. 
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qcarlyle 
AIR CONDITIONING 

MEDIUM TEMP REFRIGERATION 

COMPRESSORS 

06E 

O&E 150 O&E 166 O&E 165 06E 175 06E099 
ITEM PART DESCRIPTION 4 CYL 4 CYL 6 CYL 6 CYL 6CYL 

. . •-�·• .... 

82 NI BEARING HEAD PKG 06EA66000I -+ -+ .... ... 

NOTE:BRG.HEAD HAS 1/4 NPT CONN FOR OIL SAFETY SWITCH WHICH IS NOT INC. 
INCLUDES ITEMS 84-!16 

84 BEARING HEAD ASSY NSS· -+ -+ .... ... 

85 SCREW. HEX HEAD {4)AA06GR199 (4) -+ (4) ... (4) ... (4) ...

86 COVER.POMP ENO 7J1·6002 ➔ -+ .... -+ 

87 GASKET.PUMP ENO COVER 6040-1061 ➔ -+ .... -+ 

88 GUIDE VANE ,OIL FEED 60.40-1171 ➔ -+ -+ .... 

89 SPRING.OIL FEED GUIDE VANE 6040-1112 -+ -+ -+ .... 

90 DRIVE SEGMENT.OIL PUMP 6040-1191 ➔ -+ -+ .... 

91 WASHER,CAPSCREW ( 4)AU51Y A003 (4) ➔ (4) .... (4) .... 14) ....

92 SCREW,SOCKETHEAO CAP (2)NSS (2) ➔ (2) .... (2) ➔ (2) ....

93 LOCKWAStfER #10 AU61ML131 .... .... .... .... 

94 LOCKWASHER 1 / 4 AU61ML171 -+ ➔ ➔ ... 

95 GASKET. BEARING HEAD 06EA501513 ➔ ... ➔ ➔ 

96 PLUG.PIPE 1/4 NPT CA63AA051 ➔ ➔ ➔ ... 

97 SCREW,HEXHEAD CAP (7 /16-14) (8)AA068R262 (8) ... (8) ➔ (8) .... (8) ➔ 

I • ... . ...... 

100 CRANKSHAFT ASSYUNC'L HDW'Rl 06EA40!993 • 06EA400693 06EA402013 06EA402003 06EA402043 
100A CRANKSHAFT ASSY(.010 UNDERSIZE) 06EA401993S1 06EA400693S1 06EA402013S1 06EA402003S1 06EA402043S1 

NOTE:UNDERESIZED' C RANKSHAFTS CAN BE IDENTIFIED BY "A" STAMPED ON PUMP END OF SHAFT OR BY REFERING TD DETAIL"S" ON PAGE 17 OF T HIS 
CATALOG. 

101 WASHER,BEARING{3"DIA. BRONZE) 06EA500101 ➔ ➔ ➔ ... 

102 PIN.CRANKSHAFT SPIROL 5l32X5/8 AX13AA091 ➔ ➔ ... ... 

103 KEY.ROTOR 13/8 SOX 2 3/4) AW010A224 ➔ ➔ ... ... 

104 PLATE WASHER.ROTOR (2-1/4 DIA) 06EA500171 .... ➔ ... ➔ 

105 LOCKWASHER,ROTOR (5 �INT) 06EA500141 ... ➔ ... ... 

106 80!.T,ROTOII LOCK {5/8·11X1·3/4) ooruoo:i..1 ... ➔ ➔ ... 

107 NI PISTON & PIN PKG (4)06ER660013 (4) ... (6)06ER660014 (6)06ER660013 (6) ...

INCLUDES ITEMS 108 • 110 
108 PISTON (1 STEP CONTOUR TOI') NSS ... ➔ ... ... 

109 PIN.PISTON 06EA500111 .... ... ... ... 

110 RING.PISTON PIN RETAINING (2)06EA500131 (2) ... (2) ... (2) ... (2) ...

07A NI PISTON & PIN PKG I + .020) 06EA660015 ... 06EA660016 06EA660015 ➔ 

INCLUDES ITEMS 108 • 110 
108A PISTON (1 STEP CONTOUR TOP) • NSS ➔ ➔ ... ➔ 

109 PIN.PISTON 06EA500111 ... ... ... .... 

f10 RING.PISTON PIN RETAINING (2lllliEA500131 (2) ... (2) ... (2) ... (2) .... 

NOTE: OUANITY OF OVERSIZED PISTONS REQUIRED IS DETERMINED BY NUMBER OF CYLINDERS WITH .020 STAMPED ON CYLINDER DECK ADJACENT TD EACH 
OF ANY OVERSIZED CYLINDERS. NOT ALL MAY BE MARKED, ONLY 1 OR 2. 

NOTE: See "Catalog Notes" on last page for explanation of symbolism. 
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�Carlyle 

ITEfll PART DESCRIPTION
• • . ' •• • • I 

115 NI CONN ROO & CAP PKG 
INCLUDES ITEMS 11& 118; 

116 CONN ROD & CAP 
117 SCREW ,SELF LOCK SOCKET CAP 
118 WASHER.FLAT 
115A CONN ROO & CAP PKG (· .010) 

INCLUDES ITEMS 116-118 
116 CONN ROD & CAP 
117 SCREW.Sill LOCK SOCKET CAP 
118 WASHER.FLAT 
119 RING PACKAGE.OIL (PKG OF 12) 

119A -RING PKG.OIL(+ .020J(PKG OF 12) 
120 RING PKG.COMPRESS. (PKG OF 12) 
120A RING PKG.COMPRESS(+ .020112 PCS 

. . . 

150 NI VALVE Pl.ATE PKG (HI EFAC) 
INCLUDES ITEMS 151-159 

151 VALVE Pl.ATE ASSY 
INCLUDES ITEMS 127-158 

127 VAL VE, DISCHARGE 
128 VALVE STOP.RIGHT HAND 
129 VAi.VE STOP.LEFT HAND 
130 WASHER.fl.AT 1 / 4 
131 SCfilW ,SElf LOCK HEX HD 
132 SUPPORT, VALVE STOptRT HAND)# 
133 SUPPORT.VAi.VE STOptlf HAND)# 
154 NI SUCTION VALVE PKG 

INCLUDES ITEMS 155-158 
136 VALVE.SUCTION l.025 THK ) 
156 GASKET, VAL VE Pl.A TE 
49 GASKET,CYL HEAD IH G B Pl 
139 SCREW,SEL.f LOCKING 
130 WASHER.FLAT 1/4 
159 VALVE Pl.ATE GASKET KIT 

INCLUDES ITEMS 155 & 156 
155 VALVE.SUCTION (.025 THK) 
156 GASKET. VAi.YE PLATE 
150A NI VALVE PLATE PKG.(STD. EFFIC.I

INCLUDES ITEMS 151A-132A 
151A VAi.VE Pl.ATE ASSY 

INCLUDES ITEMS 127A· 132A 
143 STOP.DISCHARGE VALVE 
144 VAlVE,DISCIIARGE 

130 WASHER ,FLAT 1/4 
145 SCREW.POLY-LOK CAP 1/4 ·28 
146 SUPl'ORT,VALVE STOP 
137 OOWEl. PIN

AIR CONDITIONING 

MEDIUM TEMP REFRIGERATION 

COMPRESSORS 

86£150 06£166 O&E 165 O&E175
4CYL HYL 6CYL &CYL 

(4)06EA660034 4}06EA660026 (6)06EA660034 6) ....

NSS- .... ..... .... 

(2)06EA501833 (2) .... (2) ... (2) ....

(2)AUD4AA266 2) .... 12) ... (2) ....

D6EA660086 06EA660085 D6EA660086 .... 

NSS .... ... .... 

(2)06EA501833 (21 .... 12) .... 2) ....

12)AUD4AA266 2) .... 121 .... 2) . .... 

06EA660010 .... ... .... 

06EA660011 .... ... .... 

06EA660081 .... ... .... 

06EA660082 ... ... ... 

(2)06EA660143 21 ... 13) ..... 3) ....

NSS ... ... ... 

(2)06EA504914 2) ... (2) .... (2) ...

D6EA504894 ... ..... .... 

D6EA504904 .... .... ... 

(4)06EA500992 14] .... (4) ... (4) ...

(4)06EA501843 4) .... 141 .... (4) ...

06EA504994 .... ... ... 

D6EA504984 ... ... ... 

06EA660142 ... ... .... 

(2)06EA500153 21 ... (21 ..... 21 ... 

D6EA501853 ... ... ... 

06EA503314 .... ... ... 

D6EA501543 ... .... ... 

D6EA500992 ... ... ... 

06ER660012 .... ... .... 

(2 llltil:AllW 153 (2) .... (2) ... (2) ....

06EA501853 ➔ ... ➔ 

NLA 2) ... (3) ... (3) ➔ 

(2JNSS 21 ... (3) ➔ (3) ...

(2)06EA500682 (2) ... (2) ... 2) ...

(2)06EA501363 12) ... (2) ... (2) ....

(4)06EA500992 (4) ... (4) ... 4) ...

(41AlllltiFD168 4) ... (4) ➔ 4) ...

(21Util:A:,u1302 2) ..... (2) ➔ 2) ...

{8l06EA501012 8) .... (12) .... (12) ....

INOTE: EARLY VERSIONS OF Hl·EFFIC REFRIG. VA.LI/E PLATES DID NOT USE VALVE STOP SUPPORTS 06EA504984.994. 

NOTE: See "Catalog Notes" on last page for explanation of symbolism. 

Litho in U.S.A. 
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06E 

86E 099 

(6) 

&CYL
-

.... 

... 

121 .... 

(21 .... 

06EA660085 

.... 

121 ... 

(21 ... 

... 

.... 

.... 

(3) ....

... 

(21 ... 

... 

... 

(4) ...

(4) ...

.... 

... 

... 

121 ... 

➔ 

... 

... 

.... 

..... 

(21 ➔ 

➔ 

(3) ...

(3) ....

(2) ...

121 ... 

(4) ...

(4) ➔ 

(2) ...

(12) ....
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�Carlyle 
AIR CONDITIONING 

MEDIUM TEMP REFRIGERATION 

COMPRESSORS 

06E 150 06E 16& 06E 165 06E 175 
ITEM PART DESCRIPTION 4CYL 4CYL 6 CYL &CYL 

. •• . . .

160 N! CAPACrTY CONTROL ACCESS PKG. 06EA660138 ... ... ... 

(ELECTRIC SUCTION CUT-Off) 
(UNLOADING LESS COIL) 
INCLUDES ITEMS 161-174 
AND ITEMS 50-156 

161 NI CYLINDER HEAD ASSY NSS ... ... ... 

INCLUDES ITEMS 162-174 NSS ... ... ... 

162 CYLINDER HEAD (UNPAINTED) 06EA503524 ... ... ➔ 

163 PISTON ASSY (1 RING) 06EA402033 ... ... ... 

NOTE:PREVIOUS DESIGN PISTON WITH 2 RINGS NLA.REPLACE WITH 1 R ING TYPE. 
INCLUDES ITEMS 164-165 

164 PISTON 06EA502224 ... ➔ ... 

165 RING.SEAL(TEFLON W/SPRING) 06EA502023 .... ... ... 

166 GASKET.UNLOADER VALVE 06EA501253 ... ... ... 

167 BODY.VALVE 06EA501352 .... ... ... 

168 SPRING.COMPRESSION 06EA501362 ... ➔ ... 

169 COVER, VALVE 06EA502662 .... ... ➔ 

170 GASKET.VALVE COVER 06EA501382 ... ➔ ... 

171 VALVE BODY ASSY(AlCO)W/0 
COIL 06DA405264 .... ... ➔ 

172 STRAINER 6D75-601 ... ... ... 

173 SCREW.SOCKET CAP 171A844AA 168 l7l ... 
(7) ... (7) ...

174 GASKET.SOCKET CAP SCREW 1/4 131AU52YA171 131 ... 131 ... (3) ...

175 NI CAPACITY CONTROL ACCESS PKG 06EA660139 ... ... ➔ 

(PRESS.SUCT.CUT-OFF UNLO) 
INCLUDES ITEMS 176-156 

176 CYLINDER HEAD ASSY NSS .... ... ... 

INCLUDES ITEMS 162-174 
162 CYLINDER HEAD (UNPAINTED) 06EA503524 ... ... ➔ 

163 PISTON ASSY (1 RING) 06EA402033 ➔ ... ➔ 

NOTE;PREVIOUS DESIGN PISTON WITH 2 RINGS NLA.REPLACE WITH 1 RING TYPE. 
INCLUDES ITEMS 164-165 

164 PISTON 06EA505224 ... ... ... 

165 RING,SEAL(TEFLON W/SPRING) 06EA502023 ➔ ... ... 

NOTE: See "Catalog Notes" on last page for explanation of symbolism. 

Litho in U.S.A. 

06E 

06E099 
&CYL 

➔ 

➔ 

... 

➔ 

➔ 

➔ 

➔ 

➔ 

➔ 

... 

➔ 

➔ 

➔ 

➔ 

(7) ➔ 

131 ➔ 

... 

➔ 

➔ 

➔ 

➔ 

➔ 
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�Carlyle 

lmM PART DESCRIPTION 

• ......

166 GASKET UNLOADER VALVE 
167 BODY.VALVE 
168 SPRING.COMPRESSION 
169 COVER, VAL VE 
170 GASKET.VALVE COVER 
177 VALVE BOOY ASSYCCCA/SINGER) 
172 STRAINER 
173 SCREW.SOCKET HEAD CAP 
174 GASKET.SOCKET HEAD SCREW 

ITEMS 160 & 175 ALSO INCLUDE: 
50 GASKET.CYLINDER HEAD 
138 GASKET,VALVE PLATE(MED TEMP) 
139 SCR£W,CAPfVALVE PLT GSKT) 
130 WASHER.CAP SCREW 1/4 
178 NI KIT.VALVE PtT GSKTILOOSEI 

INCLUDES ITEMS 136 & 156 
136 VALVE SUCTION 1.025 THKI 
156 GASKET.VALVE PLATE (REFRIG) 
180 NI . CONTROL VALVE PKG (PRESSURE) 

(HGBP OR SCOU UNLOAOING) 
INCLUDES ITEMS 177-174 

177 VALVE.CAP CONTROUCCA/SING) 
181 PISTON ASSY IFOR HGBPI 
166 GASKET .UNLOAOER 
182 NI WRENCH ,Al.L.E:N 
173 SCREW.SOCKET HEAD CAP 
174 GASKET.SOCKET HEAD SCREW 
183 NI CONTI!OI. VALVE PKG El£C (Al.CO) 

IHGBP OR SCOU UNLOADING! 
INCLUDES ITEMS 171-174 

171 VALVE BODY ASSY(lESS COIL) 
181 NI PISTON ASSY !FOR HGBP ONLYI 
166 GASKET.UNLOADER 
173 SCREW.SOCKET HEAD CAP 
174 GASKET.SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 

COIL .UNLOADER (Al.COi 

AIR CONDITIONING 

MEDIUM TEMP REFRIGERATION 

COMPRESSORS 

O&E158 DIE 1116 O&E165 06E 175 

4CYL 4ffi 6CYL 6CYL 

06EA501253 ... ➔ ➔ 

06EA501352 ➔ ➔ ➔ 

06EA501362 ➔ ➔ ➔ 

06EA502662 -+ ➔ .... 

06EA501382 .... .... ➔ 

06EA404294 .... .... .... 

6075-601 .... ➔ .... 

(7)A844AA168 m .... m ➔ m ➔ 

(3)AU52YA171 131 ... 131 ... (3) ....

06EA503334 ➔ ➔ ➔ 

06EA504884 ... ... ➔ 

06EA501543 ... ➔ ... 

06EA500992 ... ... ... 

06ER660012 ... ... ... 

(2)06EA500153 (21 ... (2) .... (21 .... 

06EA501853 .... ... .... 

06EA660100 .... - -+ .... 

06EA404294 .... ... .... 

NSS ... -+ .... 

06EA501253 ➔ ... .... 

06EA680036 ➔ ... ... 

(3)A844AA 168 (31 ... (3) ... (3) ....

(3)All52YA171 (3) ... (3) ... (3) ....

06EA660135 ➔ ... ➔ 

06EA405264 ➔ -+ ➔ 

06EA405264 ... -+ ➔ 

06EA501253 ➔ ➔ -+ 

(3)AB44AA 168 (3) ➔ 13) -+ (3) ➔ 

(3)All52YA171 (31 ... (3) ... (3) ➔ 

NOTE:ALCO VALVES ARE IDENTIFIED BY SNAP CAP HOLDING COIL ON POST. 
184 24V-150/60 EF19ZE024 ➔ ... -+ 

184 120V+50l60 EF19ZE120 ... .... ➔ 

184 208/240V· 1 ·50/60 EF19ZE240 ... -+ -+ 

COIL UNLOADER ICCA/SINGERI 
NOTE:CCA/SINGER COILS ARE IDENTIFIED BY HEX NUT HOLDING COIL ON POST. 

185 NI 120V·1·50/60 06EA401303 ... ➔ .... 

185 NI 208/240V-1-50/60 06EA401313 ... ... .... 

VAL VE.CAPACITY CONTROL 06EA400583 .... .... ➔ 

ELECTRIC ICCA/SINGERI 
186 NI RFMIRK Kil PKG (SCOUJ 06EA660079 ... ... -+ 

INCLUIES ITEMS 164-172 
164 PISTON /SINGLE RINGI 06EA505224 ➔ .... .... 

165 RIIIG,SEAl. 06EA502023 ... -+ -+ 

166 GASKET.UNLOADER VALVE 06EA501253 ... -+ -+ 

167 BODY.VALVE 06EA501352 ... -+ .... 

168 SPRING.COMPRESSION 06EA501362 ... -+ .... 

170 GASKET.VALVE COVER 06EA501382 -+ -+ ... 

172 STRAINER 6D75-601 ... ... ➔ 

NOTE: See "Catalog Notes" on last page for explanation of symbolism. 

Utho in U.S.A. 
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06E 

06E099 

&CYL 

... 

... 

... 

➔ 

.... 

-+ 

-+ 

(71 ... 

(3) ...

➔ 

➔ 

... 

... 

... 

121 -+ 

-+ 

-+ 

-+ 

-+ 

-+ 

-+ 

(3) ...

(3) ...

-+ 

➔ 

... 

➔ 

(3) ...

(3) -+ 

.... 

-+ 

-+ 

-+ 

... 

.... 

... 

.... 

... 

➔ 

.... 

... 

... 

... 
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PART DESCRIPTION 
. •• • 1111!..-l■ll•-•

235 NI BLOCKING KIT PKG (SCOU ONLY) 
INCLUDES ITEMS 236-174 

236 BLOCKING SI.EM 
237 PLATE.COVER 
166 GASKET.COVER 
238 SCREW.SOCKET HEAD CAP 
174 NI GASKET.SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 
1B7 SENSOR.THERMAL (OPEN 325 Fl 
188 NI CYL HEAD SENSOR CONDUIT PKG 

INCLUDES ITEMS 189-194 
1B9 CONDUIT 3/8 20"LG. 
190 CONNECTOR.CONDUIT {3/81 
191 NI SLEEVE,ANTl·SHORT 
192 NI WIRE NUTS 
193 NI COUPLING, 1/2 PIPE 
194 NI PLATE.WARNING 

AIR CONDITIONING 

MEDIUM TEMP REFRIGERATION 

COMPRESSORS 

D&E 150 O&E166 , 06E165 06E 175 

4CYL HYL &CYL 6CYL 

86EA660147 ➔ ➔ ➔ 

06EA601572 ➔ ➔ ➔ 

06DA501032 ➔ ➔ ➔ 

06EA501253 ➔ ➔ ➔ 

(3lA844AA170 (31 ➔ (31 ➔ (3) ➔ 

(3lAU52YA171 (3) .. (3) ➔ (3) ➔ 

06EA501523 ➔ ➔ ➔ 

06EA601052 ➔ ➔ ➔ 

NSS ➔ ➔ ➔ 

(2)HW62EZ010 (2) ➔ (21 ➔ {21 ➔ 

(2)HW77EZ011 (2) ➔ (2) ➔ (2) ....

12)NSS 121 ➔ (21 ➔ (21 ➔ 

CA34BN151 ➔ ... ➔ 

NSS ➔ ... ... 

NU 1 �: 188 IS 111:U'U IF ;:,t:rt.:iUl'I 111sn NOT NCffl ON COMPRESSOR. 
195 NI MOOULE,PROTECTION (ROBT.SHAW) 

208/240V·50/60 HZ HN65BJ208 ➔ ➔ ... 

11SV·50/60 HZ 06EA660061 ➔ ➔ ➔ 

INCLUDES ITEM 196 
196 NI MOOULE HN65BJ115 ➔ ➔ ... 

197 NI SWITCH,OlL PRESSURE SAFETY P529-2110 ➔ ➔ ➔ 

198 NI DUAL PRESSURE CONTROL P527-4322 ➔ ➔ ... 

(AUTO RESET LOW & HIGH PRESS.I 
199 NI PRESSURE CONTIIOL P527·1122 ➔ ➔ ... 

(LOW PRESSURE AUTO RESET) 
200 NI PRESSURE CONTROL P527-4422 ➔ ➔ ... 

(HIGH PRESSURE MANUAL RESET) 
201 NI CRANKCASE HEATER PKG (120V) 06EA660148 ➔ ... ➔ 

INCLUDES ITEM 202,207·209 
202 NI HEATER.CRANKCASE (180 WI HT36FZ379 ➔ ➔ ➔ 

203 NI HEATER.PKG CRANKCASE (240Vl 06EA660149 ➔ ➔ ➔ 

INCLUDES ITEM 204,207·209 
204 NI HEATER.CRANKCASE (180 W) HT36FZ479 ➔ ➔ ➔ 

205 NI HEATER PKG,CRANKCASE (480 V) 06DA660076 ➔ ➔ ... 

INCWDES ITEM 206-209 
206 NI HEATER.CRANKCASE (125 W) HT361iL480 ➔ ➔ ➔ 

ABOVE C'CASE HTR PKG'S INCLUDE 
207 NI CUP.HEATER AS81VF056 ➔ ➔ ➔ 

208 NI BUSHING.ANTI-SHORT HW77DZ011 ➔ ➔ ➔ 

209 NI COMPONO.HEAT SINK (SILICONE) 38AQ680001 ➔ ➔ ➔ 

210 NI SUSPENSION KIT.COMPRESSOR 06EA660089 ➔ ➔ ➔ 

I NCLUOES ITEMS 211 ·217 
211 NI SPRING (4106EA500262 (4) ➔ {4) ➔ (4) ➔ 

212 NI CUP.SPRING (2)50K4· 1221 (2) ➔ (2) ➔ [2) ➔ 

213 NI STUD (4)06EA680073 (4) ➔ (4} ➔ (4) ... 

214 NI SNUBBER,RUBSER (4)6073·2241 (4) ➔ (4) ➔ [4) ➔ 

215 NI CUP.SNUBBER (4)6D73·2251 (4) ➔ (4) ➔ [4) ➔ 

216 NI NUl.fLANGED · (8)06EA680069 '(8) ➔ (8) ➔ (8) ➔ 

217 NI NUT.LOCK (41AT61JA241 (4) ➔ (4) ➔ (4) ➔ 

218 NI COMPRESSOR MOUNTING PLATE PKG 06EA660096 ➔ ➔ ➔ 

INCLUDES ITEMS 219-220 
219 NI Pl.ATE.MOUNTING 06EA680072 ➔ ➔ ➔ 

220 NI SPACER (4l30HR070·1071 (4) ➔ (4) ➔ (4) ➔ 

NOTE: See "Catalog Notes" on last page for explanation of symbolism. 

Litho in U.S.A. 

06E 

06E 099 

SCYL I 

... 

... 

... 

.. 

(31 ➔ 

(3) ➔ 

➔ 

➔ 

➔ 

(2) ➔ 

(21 ➔ 

(2) ➔ 

... 

... 

... 

... 

... 

... 

➔ 

➔ 

➔ 

➔ 

... 

... 

... 

➔ 

... 

➔ 

➔ 

➔ 

... 

(4) ➔ 

(2) ➔ 

(4) ➔ 

(4) ...

(4) ➔ 

181 ... 

(4) ➔ 

➔ 

➔ 

(4) ➔ 
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bu. PART DESCRIPTION 
. . . . •··--•

221 NI CYL. HEAD FAN COOLING PKG. 
(FOR REFRIG COMPRESSOR 
CYLINDER HEAD COOLING) 
INCLUDES ITEMS 222-231 

222 NI FAN (3 BLADE. 12" DIA) 
223 FAN GUARD & MOTOR MTG ASSY 
224 COVER ASSY ,FAN GUARD 
225 MOTOR.FAN 1/2DIIP.208/230-HO 
226 NI CONDUIT.FLEX 
227 N I  CONNECTOR.BX 
228 NI THD COTTlNG.SCREW,#11H4 
229 NI HEX NUTS, 1/2-13 
230 NI WASHER, 1/2" PLATE 
231 NI MACH SCREW,110-32 
232 NI FAN REPLACEMENT PKG 

(TO SERVICE ITEM 221 l 
INCLUDES ITEMS 222-234 

222 NI FAN 13 BLADE 12" DIA ) 
233 N I  BUSHING (1/2 X 3/8) 
234 NI SETSCREW 

235 NI EQUALIZER LINE ADAPTER PKG 
(ATTACHES TO SIGHT GLASS CONN) 
INCLUDES ITEMS 73-238 

73 VALVE ASSV,CHECK IC'SHAFTI 
236' NI FLANGE.MANIFOLD (1·1/8 CU) 
52 "O" RING GASKET 
237 NI SCREW.HEX HEAD CAP 
238 NI MUFFLEII PACKAGE 

AIR CONDITIONING 
MEDIUM TEMP .REFRIGERATION 

COMPRESSORS 

O&E 150 06E166 OIIE 165 06E 175 
4CYL 4CYL 6 CYL &CYL 

06ER660011 ➔ ➔ ➔ 

NSS ➔ ➔ -+ 

06EA401283 ➔ ➔ ➔ 

06EA401293 ➔ ➔ ➔ 

HC27G8230 ➔ ➔ ➔ 

NSS ➔ ➔ ➔ 

HW60EZ158 ➔ ➔ ➔ 

{3)NSS (3) ➔ 13) ➔ (3 ) ➔ 

(4)NSS 4) ➔ (4) ... (4) -+ 

(B)NSS 8) ➔ 18) ➔ (8) -+ 

(4}NSS 4) ➔ (4) ➔ (4) ➔ 

06ER660007 ➔ ➔ ➔ 

NSS ➔ ➔ -+ 

P25Hl064 ➔ ... -+ 

AE54FR167 ➔ ... 

0W660127 ➔ ➔ ➔ 

12)604o-162 (2) ➔ 12) ➔ 12) -+ 

(2)06EA500392 12) ➔ 12) ... 12) ➔ 

(2)KK71GV«l15 (2) ➔ (2) ➔ (2) ➔ 

(6}AB06BS172 (6) ➔ (6) ➔ 16) ➔ 

06EA500302 ➔ LM10HH100 ➔ 

NQTE: See "Catalog Notes" on last page for explanation of symbolis 
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06E 

06ED99 
6CYL I 

➔ 

➔ 

➔ 

➔ 

➔ 

➔ 

➔ 

13 ➔ 

14 ➔ 

(8 ➔ 

(4) ➔ 

➔ 

➔ 

➔ 

... 

➔ 

121 ➔ 

(2 ➔ 

(2 ➔ 

(6 ➔ 
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